


SAGA
1981 -1982, VOLUME XXVIII 
TIMOTHY CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 
1061 SOUTH PROSPECT STREET 
ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126



school is
the dignity of last-minute York term papers 
the joy of clapping through crammed halls

2





4



5



6



7



8



9



10





12



13



14





16



17



Intramurals

INTRAMURALS



Student Volunteers

1. Secretaries: Bottom: Bev Andre, Sandy 
Wiersum, Jennifer Huizinga, Kathy VanDerDyke 
Tanya Chase, Top: Stephanie Gehrs, Laura 
Rispens, Diane VanderVelde, Michelle Bietchert.
2. Automatic carton shaking, compliments of 
Scott Sternberg. Milk boys — (Not Pictured: Dave 
Clark, Tom Folkerts, Rich Haack, Ernie Jaeger, 
Gerrit Wieringa). 3. Chair Crew: Bottom: Diana 
Moreno, Jill Rabe, Tracy Forrest, Jason Roznos. 
Middle: Erik Hoveke, Bob Kochan, Jay Evenhouse, 
Jackie Drop, Brian Bilthuis, Paul DeBlecourt, Patti 
Thompson, Mike Kennedy, Russ Kottke. Top: 
David Hoekstra, Michael Gehrs, Cris Geeting, Carl 
Saul, Peter DeBoer, Lisa Flores. 4. Library Aids: 
Bottom: Sue Pilz, Sue Conrad, Laura Szabo,
Donna Stoll, Debra Hamilton. Top: Ken Bakker, 
Kevin Van Kanegan, Lynn Post, Jane Mulder, Miss 
Bean.

STUDENT VOLUNTEERS 19



20 ASSEMBLIES



CHAPEL 21



22 BAND



3

1. Before the Varsity game Jack DeBoer leads the Jazz Band in some numbers. 2. 
Come on Slocum, let’s not hog the show. 3. Hmmm . . Who is that third row blond 
next to the brunette? 4. The girls give a hello, Calvin College style. 5. First Row: Mary 
Loerop, Christine Meyer, Lisa Eldersveld, Elyse Klemchuck, Debbie Vellenga, Ann Spick, 
Deanna Vos, Becky Luchtenburg, Anita Kopf, Becky Schank, Linda Wassener, Sharon 
Lang. Second Row: Mike Ollnau, Diana Reitsma, Diane VanderVelde, Diane Keizer, 
Kathy Beery, Lisa Castillo, Renee Chavez, Kelly Fodness, Donna Banker, Mary Ramey, 
Jean Fodness, Beth Huttenga. Third Row: Steve Gantz, Sue Decker, Steve Wiersum, 
Linda Scholtens, Bob Schueler, Steve Kiefer, Mike Heersink, Paul Slocum, Kristy 
Tamminga, Dan Amthor, Dean Winquist, Jon Larson. Fourth Row: Steve Boer, Diane 
Gatza, Gordon Brumwell, Tricia DeBoer, Ted Bulthuis, Jim Postma, Doug Klowkow, 
Kelley Muehlman, Dirk DiSantis, Bob Keizer, Paul Thompson, Arthur Vos. Fifth Row:
Fred Gunnink, John Slocum, Doug Beck, Dan Boerman, Ken Huiner, Steve 
VanByssum, Brian Ploegman, Bill York, Doug Brown. (Not Pictured — Travis Jackson, 
Harry Vanderschoot, Kim Weston) 6. Sharon concentrates on her trill.

BAND 23



H.M.S. Pinafore Cast
Bill Bobstay Eric Jekkals
Captain Corccran...........................................Roger Groenboom
Cousin Hebe..................................................Linda VanderNaald
Dick Deadeye Rob Ramey
Josephine.......................Ruth Luchtenburg, Becky Luchtenburg
Little Buttercup Anita Kopf, Sue Gantz
Ralph Rackstraw................................................... Steve Wiersum
Sir Joseph Porter, K.C.B................Chuck Bundrik, Jim Van Tholen
First lord’s sisters, his cousins, his aunts, marines................ choir
Directors............ Marvin Wolterstorff, Tom Day, Dick Landman

1. Say guys, is this what you do in practice? 2. 
What never? Well, hardly ever! 3. And we are his 

sisters and his cousins and his aunts. 4. Dream
On!

24 FALL PLAY



Choir

3

1. First Row: Sandy Daane, Debbie Slager, Linda VanderNaald, Jacqueline Kulawiak, Cindy Blauw, 
Deanna Ogren, Bonnie Wieringa, Becky Luchtenburg, Judy DeHaan, Cathy Maas, Shari Bosman, 
Sue Gantz, Laura Bilthuis, Tracy Forrest, Anita Kopf, Tanya Chase, Second Row: Ruth Luchtenburg, 
Miriam VanMersbergen, Yvonne DeGroot, Luanne Dombrowski, Kim Miedema, Sharon Irwin,
Kristi Kuyers, Sue Vriesman, Linda Wassenar, Connie Overzet, Lisa VanderMolen, lulie Zielstra,
Sheri Baluw, Karyl Woldman, Sue Conrad, Jan VanKampen, Diana Reitsma, Cindy DeVries, Lisa 
Engel, Sandy Huiner, Elyse Klemchuck. Third Row: Dave Speelman, Chuck Bundrick, Erik Jekkals, 
Norm Wieringa, Roger Robey, Joseph Dixon, Steve Wiersum, Mark Kline, Dave Banker, Dave 
Doig, Dave DeHaan. Fourth Row: Jeff DeVries, Steve Gantz, Jeff Gorter, Dave Workman, Bill 
Pastoor, Rob Ramey, Joel DeVries, Roger Groenboom, Rob Hoeks, Doug Klowkow, Jim 
VanTholen, Gregg Erwin, Scott Anderson, Jay Evenhouse, Dave VanMersbergen, Scott Bouma. 
Pianist Kevin Burkum. (Not Pictured — Steve Anderson, Doug Beck, Terry Jackson,Jill Nespor,
Patty VanderVeld, Mary Vargo) 1. Wrap your lips around the vowel, Sharon. 3. Girls' and Boys’ 
Chorus: First Row: Cindy Stulp, Patti Ronda, Annette Groenewold, Ralph Kooy, David Conrad,
John Rimpilla, James Wagner, Sue Pilz, Annette Beyler, Penny Leintz, Tracy Smits, Jan Vos.
Second Row: Lucy Migala, Debbie Loerop, Donna Stoll, Geraldine Woods, John Adams, Jason 
Roznos, Craig Anderson, Andy Wojcik, Tim Medema, Debra Hamilton, Jennifer Thompson, Wendi 
Wieringa, Missy Nagle, Janet Boettcher, Ellen Huizenga. Third Row: Ann Kieft, Margret Willis, Jan 
Gorman, Helen Schaeffer, Lori Wiltjer, Karl Sipple, Jon Kuyers, Kurt Jekkals, Michael Gehrs, Patti 
Ridderhoff, Pam Carrell, Karen Bolt, Carol Luther, Carolyn Crist, Michele Hoekstra. Fourth Row: Lisa 
Flores, Jackie Drop, Cathy VanZeelt, Wendy Lauer, Mary DeVries, Carl Saul, Edward Anderson,
Bob Kugel, John Vargo, David Kerr, Beth Roeters, Jean Cook, Joy Mulder, Donna Smith, Karla 
VanderMolen, Kathy Acker. (Not Pictured, Robert Ruhe, Lanette Sellers)

CHOIR 25



Drama Club

1. First Row: Lynn Post, Elaine Boettcher, Karyl Woldman, Kathy VanDerDyke, Mr. 
Day, Ruth Luchtenburg. Second Row: Robert Curry, Elyse Klemchuk, Sue Pilz, Renee 

Bailey, Sharon Irwin, Diana Reitsma, Kelly Fodness, Laurie Dykhuizen, Anita Kopf, 
Tracy Forrest, Jennifer Vriesman. Third Row: Mary Devries, Deanna Vos, Sue Gantz, 

Debbie Slager, Sue Vriesman, Jenny Borer, Patty VanderMolen, Cathy VanZeelt, Beth 
Huttenga, Jacki Drop. Fourth Row: Joy Mulder, Helen Schaeffer, Donna Smith, Linda 
Wiltjer, Linda Scholtens, Mary Loerop, Kris Meyce, Michelle Szabo, Becky Schanck, 
Joyce John, Mary Vargo, Jane Voortman, Rob Ramey. Fifth Row: Jan Gorman, Steve 

Wiersum, Gregg Erwin, Paul Slocum, David Wieringa, Debbie Hamilton, Diane 
VanderVelde, Becky Luchtenburg, Ralph Kooy, Bill York, Jim VanTholen, Roger 

Groenboom. (Not pictured: Dan Amthor, Bonnie Buelens, Ted Bulthuis, Jill Nespor) 2. 
A special workshop day with Carole Brandt for the Ugly Duckling Cast. 3. The 
Enchanter tries to coax Mary into giving him the clover, which he needs for his

magic potion.

26 DRAMA CLUB



1

3

1. "Guess who?” 2. Minet tells 
Christopher her plan of how to see the 
princess. 3. standing — Diane 
Vandervelde — Student Director, Bill 
York, Ralph Kooy, Sandy Wiersum, 
Joyce John, sitting — Rob Curry, Mary 
Loerop, Mrs. Raley —  Director. 4. 
“Show me how he does his tricks so I 
can do them, too!”

PUSS ‘N’ BOOTS 27



The Crucible
Betty Parris..................................... .............. Sue Gantz
Reverend Samuel Parris.................. ...........Gregg Erwin
Tituba.............................................. .............. Jill Nespor
Abigail W illiam s.............................. . . . .  Karyl Woldman
Susanna Wallcott............................ .......Debbie Slager
Mrs. Ann Putnam............................ ...........Sharon Irwin
Thomas Putnam.............................. .........Scott Bouma
Mercy Lewis................................... . . . .  Jan VanKampen
Mary Warren................................... ............ Mary Vargo
John Proctor................................... ............ Rob Ramey
Rebecca Nurse................................ .........Renee Bailey
Giles Corey..................................... ................ Jim Cook
Reverend John H ale....................... . . . .  Steve Wiersum
Elizabeth Proctor............................ ....... Jane Voortman
Francis Nurse.................................. ...........Paul Slocum
Ezekiel Cheever.............................. .........Terry Jackson
John W illard ................................... .......Dave Wieringa
Judge Hawthorne........................... ....... Jim VanTholen
Deputy-Governor Danforth............ . Roger Groenboom
Sarah Good..................................... . . .  Eiyse Klemchuck
Hopkins.......................................... ...........Robert Curry
Student Directors............ Kelly Fodness, Diana Reitsma

1. Your justice could freeze beer, 
Elizabeth. 2. The Crucible Cast. 3. 
“I cannot, I cannot faint.” 4. Rev. 
Hale comes in search of witches. 

5. I saw Sarah Good with the 
devil!

2

28 SPRING PLAY



SPRING PLAY 29



Fine Arts
Don’t mind being called a Harkemite, 

considering the job, the name’s all right. 
Octoberfest is always quite fun, 

some of the songs you’ll sing for years to come. 
Caroling is cold, so be sure to bundle up tight. 

Mr. Harkema will have every other song be “Silent Night.” 
When unloading geraniums, be sure to take care, 

the man-eating ones are tricky — 
so beware! 

Finally comes beach day 
when everyone lends a hand 
by covering you completely 

from neck to foot in sand.

1. And people had to 
eat that?! 1. Jane suffers 
the traditional chairman 

burial. 3. Another 
attempt at chain sitting 
on the Fine Arts Beach 
Thing. 4. The Fine Arts 
committee reminisces 

over the year, back row: 
Sue Gantz, Roger 

Groenboom, Debbie 
Slager, Rob Ramey, 

Anita Kopf, Mary 
Loerop, Kristy Kuyers, 

Bonnie Wieringa, Laura 
Dykhuisen, Sharon Irwin, 
Clay Miller, Bill Pastoor, 

Craig Cobum, Jeff 
DeVries, front row: 

Becky Luchtenburg, 
Chairman Jane 

Voortman, Steve 
Wiersum, Ruth 

Luchtenburg, Cindy 
Blauw, Elaine Boettcher, 

Ares Vanides. (not 
pictured — Gregg Erwin, 
Jeannine Hoekstra, Paui 

Slocum.)

IM O T H Y  C H R IS T IA N  HIGH SCHOOL

30 FINE ARTS

4



1

Octoberfest

1. Mr. Harkema introduces the Octoberfest. 1. Y’all come back now! 3. The 
chickens are laying eggs now, just like they used to. 4. Sophomore girls 
close with “America the Beautiful.’’

OCTOBERFEST 31



32 FINE ARTS WEEK



FINE ARTS WEEK 33



SAC Week

4
1. The deadly Kelderhouse aim is demonstrated in archery. 2. Life at its 

best on the Virginia bike trip. 3. The Washington D.C. gang pose for a 
picture. 4. Washing your hair in Canada can be a chilling experience.

34 SAC WEEK



SAC WEEK 35



Trumpet

1. Kelly types for Trumpet and Saga. 2. Trumpet Staff: First Row: Sharon 
Lang, Cindy Tregay, Diana Reitsma, Kelly Fodness, Steve Wiersum, Paul 

Slocum. Second Row: Elyse Klemchuck, Eileen Schmidt, Bonnie Wieringa, 
Anita Kopf, janet Gorman, Ares Vanides, Lynn Post. Third Row: Sue Vriesman, 

Donna Decker, Lisa VanderMolen, Diane Keizer, Greg Nordahl, Lynelle 
Ryskamp, Cathy Maas, Cindy DeVries. 3. Editor Elaine Boettcher, Editor Karyl

Woldman, and Sponsor Mrs. York.

36 TRUMPET



1. Saga Staff: First Row: Ralph Kooy, 
Steve Wiersum, Roger Robey, Doug 
Kuehnle. Second Row: Stephanie 
Gehrs, Laura Rispens, Diane Keizer, 
Sharon Irwin. 2. Business Staff: First 
Row: Pete Rocco, Dave Speelman, 
Renee Bailey, Carol DeMaster. Second 
Row: Dave Erffmeyer, Ken Huiner, Jim 
DeMaster, Sponsor: Miss Bean. Third 
Row: Business Manager Joel DeVries, 
Rick Bulthuis. 3. Layout Editor Carol 
DeMaster, Sponsor Mr. Hartgerink, 
Editor Jeannine Hoekstra, Copy Editor 
Jennifer Huizinga, Co-Editor Ruth 
Luchtenburg.

SAGA 37



Student Council and Homecoming

2

3

1. Student Council: First Row: Mary Loerop, Sandy 
Wiersum, Secretary Jennifer Huizinga, President 

Lynelle Ryskamp, Treasurer and Vice President Cathy 
Maas, Donna Decker. Second Row: Deborah Loerop, 

Deanna Vos, Doug Beck, Sponsor Mr. Roelofs, Sue 
Gantz, Karyl Woldman, Janet Gorman, Becky 
Luchtenburg. 1. Cheat much Sharon? 3. Mr. 

Wolterstorff certainly has influence over the court. 4.
The court in all its glory.

38 STUDENT COUNCIL AND HOMECOMING



1. Mr. Roelofs takes 
command. 2. "sisterly 
love” 3. Princess Diana, 
step aside. 4. The 1982 
Homecoming Court: 
Front Row: Cathy 
VanZeelt, Sheri Blauw, 
Queen Jeannine 
Hoekstra, King Steve 
Wiersum, Ruth 
Luchtenburg, Brenda 
Yetter. Second Row: 
Peter Alguire, Sandy 
Wiersum, Mike Borer, 
Roger Groenboom, Sue 
Vriesman, Mark Borer, 
Mark Cevaal, Becky 
Luchtenburg, Erik 
Jekkals. (Not Pictured — 
Jeff DeVries.)

STUDENT COUNCIL AND HOMECOMING 39



Awards Banquet
M ath.............................................................Connie Overzet
Language.......................................................Beth Huttinga
........................................................................Dave DeHaan
English Lynelle Ryskamp
History..............................................................Mac Weiner
Business.........................................................Diana Reitsma
.................................................................Kathy VanDerDyke
Industrial..........................................................Marv Bonnes
Science........................................................... Brenda Yetter
Bible.................................................................Brenda Yetter
Drama Steve Wiersum
Choir............................... Ruth Luchtenburg, Steve Wiersum
Band...........................................Kathy Beery, Dan Boerman
Intramural Aw ard................................................Pete Rocco
Outstanding Athlete..............Bonnie Wieringa, Craig Coburn
Outstanding G irl.............................................Jane Voortman
....................................................................Lynelle Ryskamp
Outstanding Boy.............................................. Craig Coburn

I. Jeff and Deanna enjoy the Royalty House food. 
2. Teacher, Mark Borer threw the paper wad. 3.

Craig accepts his scholarship.

40 AWARDS BANQUET

2



Jr.-Sr. Banquet

1. Kissy! Kissy! 1. What do you 
mean my boutonniere is on the 
wrong side? 3. Send in the 
clowns. 4. Junior reporters end the 
night with doom.

JR.-SR. BANQUET 41



42



43



Cross Country
The consistantly strong varsity team 
became P.S.L. champs for the third 

consecutive year. During the season 
Dave Doig led the team in practice 

and was the pace setter in races. 
Pete Alguirre, a great team runner, 
responded well to the pressure at 

the I.H.S.A. sectionals finishing sixth 
and qualifying for the state meet. The 

fresh-soph team produced some 
promising runners. Highlights of the 

season were winning the Fenton 
Invitational and placing second in the 
P.S.L. After years of individual running 
the girls had a team. Led by Captain 

Bonnie Wieringa, they competed 
strongly at the Calvin Invitational and 

were the first girls P.S.L. champs.

2

1. Bottom: Manager Michele Hoekstra, Jeannine 
Hoekstra, Debbie Vellenga, Tricia Renkema, Bonnie 

Wieringa, Wendi Wieringa, Tricia DeBoer, Middle: Steve 
Boer, |on Haack, Richard Haack, john Vargo, Kurt jekkals, 

Dirk DeSantis, Tom Brander, David Tammeling, Patrick 
McNamara, Craig Anderson. Top: Peter Alguirre, Steve 

Brouwer, Gerrit Wieringa, Dan Boerman, Ron Nordman, 
Miles Boone, Scott Anderson, Dave Doig, Peter 

Sterenberg. (Not pictured — Greg Nordahl) 1. jeannine 
sets the pace. 3. Dan fights on toward victory. 4. Our 

down state Trojan, Peter, prepares for his race.

3

44 CROSS COUNTRY



CROSSCOUNTRY 45



Golf
The golf team had an umblemished season having 

been defeated in every match. John Maas, the 
most valuable player, shot 86 for 18 holes in the 

State Districts placing tenth out of 80. One of the 
highlights of the season was staying in a lakeside 
cottage before the Holland Michigan Invitational. 
The season was a character building experience.

1. Bill York, Assistant Coach Goebel, ]on Larson, 
Doug Kuehnle, Dave Speelman, Roger Robey, 
John Maas, Dave DeHaan, Steve Neander, Jeff 

Pilz, Coach Hoving. 2. Dave displays his winning 
form. 3. Where did it go? 4. Jonn lines up his

putt.

46 GOLF

4



Tennis
“Except for Providence, we were overpowered by no-one,” 
said Coach Dudt. The solid veteran team smashed their 
way to one of the best tennis seasons ever at Timothy. 
Taking a close third in P.S.L. was a great dissapointment to 
the team. They were also nearly eliminated in first round 
competition at the district tournament, in spite of their 
good performance in both singles and doubles. Julie 
Zeilstra finished third in the district meet and was awarded 
the honor to compete downstate.

I. Julie grins with confidence. 2. Patty and Carol can 
still smile after a hard workout. 3. Coach Dudt, Jane 
Mulder, Linda Scholtens, Joy Mulder, Mary DeVries, 
Sandy Havenga, Brenda Yetter, Lynelle Ryskamp, Kim 
Bulthuis, Coach Snoeyink, Carol Bilthuis, Julie Zeilstra, 
Sheri Blauw, Patty Bilthouse, Patty VanderVeld, 
Shannon Lynch.

3

TENNIS 47



J.V. Volleyball
Not just bump-set-spike, 

volleyball is
“just a couple of things” in Baker’s huddles, 

flying vertical jumps, 
flattening out the uniform collar that’s curled 

at the neck while the shorts grow into knickers, 
psyching teammates with confident cheers

and clapping
and ducking Mongo-woman’s knock-out

spikes,
with hopes to win at least a game 

or two before the season ends.

1. "All right, all right, all right, 
okay, okay, okay!” 1. Bonnie 

bumps on to victory. 3. Bottom: 
Sue Decker, Bonny Lake, Missy 

Nagle, Jean Cook, Julie 
Bonglovanni, Kris Hammerle, Linda 

Buitenwerf. Top: Janet Boettcher, 
Karla Vandermolen, Kathy Acker, 

Sharon Bosman, Mary Loerop, 
Lanette Sellers, Jean Fodness, 

Coach Woldman.

48 VOLLEYBALL



Varsity Volleyball

1. Bottom: Sue Vriesman, Cindy Stulp, Connie Overzet, 
Coach Baker, Cathy Maas, jane Voortman, Donna Decker. 
Top: Manager Karyl Woldman, Jill Groenewold, Kristi 
Kuyers, Cindy Zapfe, Debbie Venhousen, Diane 
VandeiVelde, Manager Elaine Boettcher. 2. “We did it, 
Donna!" 3. “Get It, Kristi!” 4. Coach Baker gives the girls a 
pep talk.

VARSITY VOLLEYBALL 49



Girls’ J.V. 
Basketball

This year’s team of dedicated girls 
experienced much frustration and even 

more, progress. They battled through 
the season raising shooting 

percentages and improving their 
defense. Coach Dudt praised his team 

for their unity in spite of a 3 win- 1 1 
loss over-all record (2 wins, 5 losses in 
P.S.L. play) the girls’ J.V. basketball team 
“gave ’em grief’ the entire season and 

proudly represented Timothy.

2

1. T.C. girls entrap their opponent. 2. Bottom: Linda Scholtens, Mary 
DeVries, Janet Boettcher. Middle: Sue Decker, Debbie Vellenga, Bonny 

Lake, Jane Mulder, Joy Mulder. Top: Coach Dudt, Mary Loerop, Deanna 
Vos, Lori Wiltjer, Ellen Huizinga, Kathy Acker. 3. Jump-Ball!

50 GIRLS' J.V. BASKETBALL



Girls’ Varsity Basketball
How do you define awesome? Webster’s New World Dictionary 
puts it this way: Inspiring or showing awe. Another way of putting 
it is: The Girls’ Varsity Basketball Team. Proof of this awesomeness 
was shown throughout their season, especially, the outstanding 
victory over Providence, a previously undefeated team. This was 
the highlight of the season. The girls went into the game with 
confidence and poise. They held Providence’s leading scorer to 
zero points. Through cooperation and teamwork, the girls held the 
lead the entire game and won 46-39. The rest of the season had 
its ups and downs. They lost their first game of the regional to 
finish their season with a final record of 1 1 wins and 10 losses and 
3rd place in the Private School League.

4

1. "Give me that! It’s mine!’’ 2. Bottom: Kristi 
Kuyers, Shari Bosman, Tricia Renkema, Kristy 
Tamminga, Kim Bulthuis, Janna Fink,
Manager Elaine Boettcher. Top: Jill 
Groenewold, Sue Vriesman, Donna Decker, 
Debbie Venhousen, Jill Nespor, Coach Baker, 
Manager Karyl Woldman. 3. Jill waits for the 
rebound. 4. Kim shows us her fancy 
footwork.

GIRLS’ VARSITY BASKETBALL 51



Cheerleading

3
1. Bottom: Cindy Blauw, Judy DeHaan. Middle: 
Captain Sheri Blauw, Cathy Maas, Julie Zeilstra. 

Top: Jennifer Vriesman. 2. "W e’ll sing for 
Timothy.” 3. Bottom: Deanna Ogren, Cindy Stulp. 
Middle: Ann Kieft, Wendy Okkema. Top: Captain 

Cathy VanZeelt, Patty Ronda. 4. "Very 
impressive."

52 CHEERLEADING



Pom Pons

1

staying after school is 
watching swarms of bumble-bee buses 

stream out of the lot 
and trying to write 

to the beat of “poor man’s son” 
and “one-two-three-four, down Gina!” 
from Bonnie’s crew of gigglers 

and the varsity cheerleaders 
yelling “fight to win!” 
to a collection of 
uninterested trophies.

1. Nothing to cheer about?
2. Jumping Jack Flash. 3. 
Bottom: Gini Bonini, Cindy 
DeVries, Connie Overzet, 
Lynelle Ryskamp, Sandy 
Zuidema, Gayle Erwin, Ann 
Spick. Top: Kris Hammerle, 
Jacki Drop, Beth Roeters, 
Sandy Wiersum, Captain 
Bonnie Wieringa, Sandy 
Havenga, Jennifer Borer, 
Wendi Wieringa

3

POM PONS 53



/

Boys’ Freshmen 
Basketball

Countless days of 
wheezers and 

drills and 
after school practices 

reinforce the freshman’s grip 
and arc

before a scattered crowd 
left over by the group 

that departed for 
Burger King.

2

1. How big is Mr. Boven? "So Big!” 2. Bottom: 
Dave Clark, Steve Veldman, Dave Kerr, Arthur 

Vos, |on Kuyers, Russ Kottke. Top: Coach Boven, 
Manager John Vargo, Brian Ploegman, Mike 

Heersink, Tom Brander, Criag Hasenfang, Kurt 
Jekkals, Craig Anderson, Scott Sterenberg. 3.

Freshmen fight for new highs.

54 BOYS' FRESHMEN BASKETBALL



“You can see through their scores that the boys’ 
sophomore basketball team really improved with 
the season,” said Coach Veldhouse. Brian Bulthuis, 
the teams most valuable scorer and offensive 
player, along with Rob Hoeks, the teams top 
rebounder, led the team to victory through many 
gruelling games. One of the more memorable 
times was its close win over Aurora Central after 
having been defeated by them once before.

1. Rob brings us 2 points closer to victory. 2. The 
sophomores show us a strong defense. 3. Bottom: Steve 
Brouwer, Dave DeHaan, Rob Hoeks, Paul DeBlecourt, Jim 
Ryskamp, Phil Gersdorf. Top: Coach Veldhouse, Travis 
Jackson, Steve Boer, Jay Evenhouse, Ken Groenewold, Brian 
Bilthuis. 4. "I thought this was basketball, not wrestling!"

Boys’ J.V. Basketball

3

BOYS’ J.V. BASKETBALL 55



Boys’ Varsity 
Basketball

“Timothy goes out in class” was the headline 
on the last article for the varsity basketball 

team. First place in P.S.L’s was shared with our 
rival Chicago Christian. The season was one of 
traumatic Borer contact losses, “Nord” chants 

from the bleachers, and the memory of beating 
Providence and Chicago Christian in the same 
weekend. The team finished off the season at 

Regionals with two All-Conference Players Ron 
Nordman and Mark Borer.

1. Keep your chins up guys. 2. Bottom: Scott Anderson, Miles 
Boone, Criag Coburn, John Maas. Top: Manager David Doig, 
Chuck Bundrick, Dan Barak, Roger Groenboom, Mark Borer, 
Dave Smith, Ron Nordman, Bill Pastoor, Mike Borer, Coach 

Greenfield. 3. "Coburn, pull up your socks and get out there” 4.
Roger looks for an eligible receiver.

A

3

56 BOYS' VARSITY BASKETBALL



BOYS’ VARSITY BASKETBALL 57



I . Pete jaeger shows St. Edwards who 
is boss. 2. Clay takes a kill. 3. Jeffs 

double chicken wing with a four to the 
head, what an awesome move! 4. First 

Row: Manager Sue Conrad, Dave 
Tregay, Ralph Kooy, Rich Haack, Dirk 

DiSantis, Clay Miller, Jason Roznos, Jon 
Haack, Manager Jackie Drop. Second 

Row: Manager Char Bulthuis, Doug 
Kuehnel, Matt Voortman, George 

Pecklo, Doug Klowkow, Jon Larson, Jim 
Pethakukis, Bill York, Manager Carol 
Bulthuis. Third Row: Assistant Coach 

Roeloffs, Ernie Jaeger, Doug Beck, Dave 
Workman, Dan Hinz, Pete jeager, Steve 

VanByssum, Jeff DeVries, Erik Jekkals, 
Coach Goebel.

4

58 WRESTLING



Wrestling
Amid the cheering of his teammates, George Pecklo stepped onto the mat to 
face his awaiting opponent. In unison the gym was suddenly filled with “George! 
George!” With extreme determination he grappled hard, twisting and winging 
the Geneva puppy. “Pin! Pin!” screamed the crowd as the grueling seconds 
ticked to the final buzzer. The entire crowd stood in appreciation as Pecklo 
strutted off his victory mat into the arms of his teammates and they became one. 
Times like these held the team together and seperated the boys from the men. 
Although the season was dismal there were many great individual performances. 
Pete Jaeger broke the school record of most take downs. Other excellent 
performers were co-captain Erik Jeckals, David Workman, Jeff DeVries, and Dirk 
DiSantes.

1. Get your act together, Scholtens! 2. At 126 pounds. 
Jekkals, second in PSL’s. 3. A grappler at work.

2

WRESTLING 59



Girls’ Varsity Softball
The 1982 Girls’ Softball season began with a lot of snow. This freak 

weather caused the postponement of many games, making the end 
of the season a lot busier. Their first game against Ridgewood was 
called because of darkness and resulted in a tie. The girls struggled 
through their season with many ups and downs. The season ended 
up with a 4-9 record. They lost their first game against York in the 

districts. This dedicated team produced three all conference players, 
Janna Fink on the first team, and Kristy Tamminga and jill Groenewold

on the second.

1. Baseball beauties. 2. Girls’ 
Varsity Softball First Row: Brenda 

Yetter, Kristi Kuyers, Michele 
Hoekstra, Kris Hammerle, Lisa 

Engel, Kim Bulthuis, Second Row: 
Coach Slager, jill Groenewold, 
Carol Bilthuis, janna Fink, Kristy 

Tamminga, Sherri Blauw, Julie 
Zeilstra, Diane De Groot, Laura 
Bilthuis, Coach Baker. 3. A little 

plate action.

60 GIRLS’ VARSITY SOFTBALL



Boys’ Tennis
Timothy’s 1982 tennis team was 

one of the strongest. Every varsity 
starter was either PSL Champion or 
runner-up. The league record was 
9-1 with one controversial loss to 
Aurora. Timothy got revenge on 
Aurora by dominating the PSL 
tournament. Extremely high team 
morale helped the team finish third 
in districts. All-conference players 
included Bill Pastoor, Rob Ramey, 
Dean Winquist, and Ares Vanides.

1. First: Craig Anderson, Keith 
Henricksen, Sam Bassali, Bill York, Bob 
Kugel, Kevin VanKanegan, Doug 
Kuehnle, Dave DeHaan. Second: Ares 
Vanides, Doug Beck, Mack Wiener, Rob 
Ramey, Bill Pastoor, Michael Raidna, 
Dean Winquist, Coach Roeloffs. 2. 
Coach Roeloffs and Bill have a before 
match talk. 3. Rob prepares for the 
return.

BOYS'TENNIS 61



J.V. Baseball
Frozen with anticipation the left 
fielder totters nervously wiping 

dust coated palms across his grass 
stained jersey and as the batter 

approaches home plate, he 
prepares to sprint after a high pop 

fly for the perfect catch.

V

2

1. This is a time for Kool-aid! X. First: Bob Keizer, Brian 
Ploegman, Mike Heersink, Arthur Vos, ]im 

Pethokoukis, Steve Neander, John Eric Rimpala, Dave 
Clark. Second Row: manager Mary DeVries, Coach 

Boven, manager Deanna Vos, Craig Hasenfang, Ken 
Groenewold, Jay Evenhouse, Brian Bilthuis, Jon Kuyers, 

Steve Veldman, Travis Jackson. 3. What form!

3

62 J.V. BASEBALL



Varsity Baseball
The Varsity Baseball team opened its season with high hopes, 7 

returning starters and 3 returning all conference players. Coach Jim 
Snoeyink admitted that on a good day the Trojans could beat any 
team in the league. But not all days were good days and Timothy 
ended with a PSL record of 6-10. The team had good hitting but 
lack of consistancy in defense and pitching caused the loss of 
many close games. The season did have its bright spots which 
included breaking Providence’s ten league game winning streak 
and a big victory over Nazareth in the regionals. Dan Rocco and 
Craig Coburn were named to the all conference team for their fine 
performances.

2 3

1. Evenhouse slides safe with style. 2. 
Pitch it in there number twelve. 3. First: 
Jim Evenhouse, Mike McNamara, Jeff 
Pilz, Dave Speelman, Jim DeMaster,
John Boeringa, Jim Rusthoven. Second: 
Craig Cobum, Mark Cevaal, Dan Rocco, 
Mike Borer, Tim Aguirre, Jeff Rusthoven, 
Coach Snoeyink. 4. Dan receives an 
enthusiastic welcome as he crosses 
home plate!

VARSITY BASEBALL 63



Boys’ Track
Loss of Pete Rocco, Gerrit Wieringa, and Steve 

Brouwer to injury made the season a little disappointing. 
Pete Rocco was a constant winner and school record 
holder in the 100, 200, and 400 meter runs. He also 

qualified for three individual events downstate. The 
school mile record was broken by Steve Brouwer. At 

PSL’s, Dan Barak won the shot put and discus. Progress 
by the athletes made the season a successful one.

1. The Awesome Roc. 2. First Row: Jon Haack, Erik 
Jekkals, Dave Doig, Pete Sterenburg, Pete Rocco, 

Scott Anderson. Second Row: David Tammeling, Matt 
Voortman, Steve Brouwer, Rich Haack, Dirk DiSantis, 

John Vargo, Pete Alguirre, Dave VanMersbergen, 
Coach Veldhouse. Third Row: Pat McNamara, Rick 

Acker, Dan Barak, Steve Boer, Chuck Bundrick, Rob 
Hoeks, Ernie Jaeger. 3. Voortman follows the tradition.

4. The Hoek’s Flop.

64 BOYS'TRACK



Girls’ Track
This year’s girls’ track team was much larger than in former years. 
With Coach Senti’s dedication and six seniors, there was a lot of 
leadership. The teamwork and encouragement led to many 
achievements. Four school records were broken. Connie Overzet 
set the 400m record in 62.0 sec.; Bonnie Wieringa, the 800m in 
2:31.59; Tricia DeBoer, the 1600m in 5:26.3; and Janet Boettcher, 
the 3200m in 1 1:44.2. Connie also set a record at Mooseheart 
Relays Invitational in the 400m dash. The team worked hard and 
was rewarded with a 5th place finish at the PSL meet. At the 
district meet, Janet and Tricia placed first in the 3200m and the 
1600m, respectively. This entitled them to compete downstate 
where Janet placed 8th and Tricia, 19th.

1. Kathy and Annette “push it” to the finish. 2. First Row: Linda 
Scholtens, Janet Boettcher, Wendi Wieringa, Cindy Stulp, Celeste 
Vriesman, Cynthia Johnson, Annette Groenewold, Bonnie Wieringa, 
Judy DeHaan. Second Row: Linda Wiltjer, Deborah Loerop, Jennifer 
Thompson, Patty Biithouse, Jenny Vriesman, Deanna Zorn, Kara 
Grimberg. Third Row: Coach Senti, Jeannine Hoekstra, Tricia 
Renkema, Sue Decker, Connie Overzet, Tricia DeBoer, Mariam 
VanMersbergen, Lisa Eldersveld, Manager Donna Decker, Manager 
Lisa Vandermolen. (not pictured — Kathy Beery) 3. Our downstaters 
Janet and Tricia dominate the race. 4. Could we run sprints in the 
hall, Mr. Senti?

GIRLS’ TRACK 65



66



ACADEMICS

67



68 SCIENCE



SCIENCE 69



English
At 8:24

Harkema’s “creative” writers 
drag their way into 

fifty minutes 
of maybe 

empty box lectures 
or reading Fred’s 

street-signs-are-stupid poem 
or finding out how many 

writings you are 
behind 

this time.

2

1. A special speech by Michele. 2. 
Eye-contact. 3. 500 pages for the next

test, Ria.

70 ENGLISH

3



3

ENGLISH 71



Bible
As i (sit) in class, 

i hope i don’t just 
sit

and soak 
up

empty-words. 
W e learned how Christ lived. 

W e saw Paul’s faith through his journeys. 
W e studied about strange Religions.

But
did i learn how it affects my life?

Lord, help me
to apply this knowledge to my everyday walk

with you.

1. Another view on things. 2. Paul’s missionary 
journeys dramatized by Rev. Reitsma. 3. A typical

classroom scene.

72 BIBLE

3



BUSINESS 73



Social Studies
Social Studies requires 

Survival
through how Zwingli and Luther 

differ on communion 
and slowing Slager’s speaking pace 

in U.S. History, 
and going to a rest home 

on a Psychology trip 
then finally 

enduring panels and 
presidential elections in Jarka.

1. U.S. History test — 
we can sympathize with 
you, Stephanie. 2. More 

notes on Western 
Civilizations from Mr. 

Roelofs. 3. A special day 
at the rest home.

3

74 SOCIAL STUDIES



SOCIAL STUDIES 75



Home Ec.

76 HOME EC.



MATH 77



Girls’ P.E.
As in prior years, Miss June Baker provided a 

variety packed year for the girls in physical 
education. The girls faced such challenges as 
tennis, volleyball, weight-lifting, field hockey, 

aerobic dancing, blance beam, and other forms of 
exercise with energy and eager attitudes. A special 
event during late winter was the addition of co-ed

cross-country skiing.

1. Linda smiles even during her balance beam routine. 1. First hour 
gym class demonstrates blanket volleyball. 3. I thought shopping for

shoes was bad!

78 GIRLS' P.E.

3



BOYS’ P.E. 79



80 MUSIC

3



Art

ART 81



3

I . Freshmen love Latin! 2. Mr. Harkema gets dramatic for his students. 3. The
tee-shirts say it all

82 LATIN



German
German is nothing at all.
It’s not kings and queens, 
or vikings,
or explorers sailing this flat earth.
It’s not tribal customs, 
or romance 
or pasta
or windmills on tulip-sprinkled lawns. 
German writes music, 
has measles 
and big dogs,
Has castles on sides of mountains, 
Makes porcelain “Hummels”,
Has beer festivals, 
grows Black Forests,
And hangs blankets out clear-morning 
windows.

1. The Frau conducts another thrilling class period. 2. 
Strange things begin to happen during your third year of 
German. 3. Are they sprechen Deutsch or listening to WLS?

GERMAN 83



84 INDUSTRIAL ARTS



Maintenance Secretarial Staff

4

1. Maintenance Supervisor Ray Rozendal and Custodian Don Wieringa. 2. 
Custodian Jim Nelson 3. Bus Maintenance Supervisor Clarence Bonnes. 4. 
Secretary Sharon Venhousen (Not Pictured — Donna Venhousen)

MAINTENANCE 8. SECRETARIAL STAFF 85



Administrative Staff

2

1. School Board: First Row: Treasurer John Zeilstra, Financial Secretary John 
Kuyers, Secretary Marv Stob, President Bruce Groenewold, Vice President 

Mark VanDunen, Supe rintendent Arnold Hoving. Second Row: Martin 
Stulp, Ted Anderson, John Gantz, Richard Hoving Jr., Cornelius Dykstra, 

George B. Hoekstra. Third Row: John Dwarshuis, John Overzet, Lawrence 
Poltrock, William VanDyke, Roger Groenboom, Jack Folkerts. (Not Pictured 

— Kenneth Deters, Seim Hamstra, Gail Hopkins, Erik Johnson, Principal 
George Tamminga.) 2. Executive Committee: Dean of Students Mr. 

Greenfield, Superintendent Mr. Hoving, Assistant Principal Miss Kingma. 3.
Guidance Counselors: Mr. Mepyans and Miss Kingma.

86 ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF



FACULTY
1. Are you growling because you missed the faculty picture Mr. 
Landman? 2. Kevin, could I use you now! 3. Faculty — First Row:
Mrs. Raley — German, Cheerleading, Pom Pons, Children’s Theatre; 
Miss Kingma — Counselor, Assistant Principal; Miss Baker — Girls’
P.E., Health, Varsity Volleyball, Girls’ Varsity Basketball, Girls’ Softball, 
Miss Bean — Library, Saga Business Advisor; Mrs. York — Business 
English, English II, English lit., Modern Media, Short Narrative,
Trumpet; Mrs. Stulp — Foods, Home Economics; Miss Vandenberg — 
Biology. Second Row: Mr. Greenfield — Boys P.E., Dean, Varsity Cross 
Country, Varsity Basketball; Mr. Roelofs — Chr. West Civ., Economics, 
Government, Girts and Boys Tennis, Wrestling; Mr. Johnson — Boys 
P.E.; Mr. Slager — Cur. Affairs, History, Sociology, Girls’ Softball, 
Intramurals; Mr. Harkema — Creative Writing, Latin, Lit A and B, 
Photography, Fine Arts; Mr. Goebel — Basic Tech., Mech. Draw, 
Metals, Woods, Wrestling. Third Row: Mr. Boven — Accounting, Con. 
Educ., Office Prac., Typing, Fresh. Basketball, Fresh. Soph. Baseball; Mr. 
Dudt — Adv. Science, Chemistry, Girls’ Tennis, Girls’ Fresh. Soph. 
Basketball; Mr. Snoeyink — Algebra, Geometry, Varsity Baseball; Mr. 
Mepyans — Counselor, Psychology, S.A.C.; Mr. Hartgerink — Art 
Appre., Art, Photography, Saga; Mr. Day — Basic English, English I, 111, 
Lit B„ Readers Theatre, Speech, Drama Club; Mr. Veldhouse — Adv. 
Math, Algebra III, Geometry I, Math, Girl’s Cross Country, Soph. 
Basketball, Boys’ Track; Rev. Reitsma — Ethics, N.T. Bible, O.T. Bible, 
Ref. Per., World Rel., Chapel; (not pictured) Mr. Landman — Band, 
Music Appre., Music Theory; Mr. Wolterstorff — Choir, Boys' and 
Girls’ Chorus, English I, Lit. G., Writ. Comp., Intramurals.

FACULTY 87



88



89



Freshmen Initiation
Initiation is nature exhibiting its doe-eyed dames in 

army greens and dangling weights or hockey 
helmets with overstuffed gloves bearing billboards 

of “ I’m a very good freshy” not to mention the 
“Jolly Green Freshman” in his pea pod hat showing 

off masuline legs patting the back of his buddy 
hard enough to jostle rows of golf ball pearls. It’s 

the true inhibition of mature young men in pink 
sponge rollers hugging Baby Alive while 

neighboring guys file their nails and check their 
lipstick or prance around in their daintly lace tu-tus. 

It is proof that freshmen are freshmen, like all the 
past freshmen who wear purple flowered dresses 

and cross their legs before they grow up.

t . Freshmen come in all shapes and sizes. 2. Patty shows her 
finished product. 3. “ I just washed my hair and can’t do a thing 

with it." 4. Freshmen stoop to new lows.

90 FRESHMEN INITIATION



Kathy Acker 
John Adams 
Craig Anderson 
Edward Anderson 
Sami Bassali 
Steven Besic

Annette Beyler 
Michelle Bietchert 
Jeffrey Boerman 
Janet Boettcher 
Julie Bongiovanni 
Thomas Brander

Gordon Brumwell 
Linda Buitenwerf 
Renee Chavez 
David Clark 
David Conrad 
Carolyn Crist

Robert Curry 
Tricia DeBoer 
Susan Decker 
Mary DeVries 
Dirk DiSantis 
Robert Drop

Lisa Eldersveld 
Scott Eldrige 
Joy Engel 
Diane Gatza 
Chris Geeting 
Michael Gehrs

Janet Gorman 
Kara Grimberg 
Annette Groenewold 
Jon Haack

Richard Haack 
Kris Hammerle 
Craig Hasenfang 
Michael Heersink

FRESHMEN 91



Keith Henricksen 
Rebecca Horecky 

David Hoekstra 
Michele Hoekstra 
Francine Horwath 

Ellen Huizinga

Ernest Jaeger 
Kurt Jekkals 

Robert Keizer 
David Keer 
Ralph Kooy 

Russell Kottke

Douglas Kuehnle 
Robert Kugel 

Jonathan Kuyers 
Bonny Lake 
Jon Larson 

Wendy Lauer

Penny Leintz 
Deborah Loerop 

Daniel Lubben 
Carol Luther 

Patrick McNamara 
Timothy Medema

Christine Meyer 
Lucy Migala 

Kelley Muehleman

Joy Mulder 
Melissa Nagle 

Steve Neander

Michael Noorlag 
Wendy Okkema 

Michael Ollnau

92 FRESHMEN



Cynthia Owsley 
George Peklo 
James Pethokoukis 
Susan Pilz 
Brian Ploegman 
Mary Ramey

Shannon Reece 
John Rimpila 
Jason Roznos 
Robert Ruhe 
Carl Saul 
Helen Schaeffer

Becky Schanck 
Linda Scholtens 
Amy Schwartz 
Lanette Sellers 
Karl Sipple 
Donna Smith

Tracy Smits 
Scott Sterenberg 
Susan Strain 
Laura Szabo 
David Tammeling 
Jennifer Thompson

Karla Vandermolen 
Arnold Vanderschoot 
Kevin VanKanegan 
Henry VanTholen 
John Vargo 
Steven Veldman

Matt Voortman 
Arthur Vos 
Deanna Vos 
Janet Vos 
Celeste Vriesman 
James Wagner

Kim Weston 
Wendi Wieringa 
Margaret Willis 
Lori Wiltjer 
William York

FRESHMEN 93



Rick Acker 
Peter Alguirre 

Daniel Amthor 
Steven Anderson 

Kenneth Bakker 
Donna Banker

Douglas Beck 
Robert Biarnesen 

Brian Bulthuis 
Steven Boer

Karen Bolt 
Daniel Bommelje 
Sharon Bosman 
Steven Brouwer

Bonnie Bueleris 
Theodore Bulthuis 

Pamela Carrell 
Lisa Castillo 

Jean Cook 
Paul DeBlecourt

Peter DeBoer 
David DeHaan 

Jonathan DeMaster 
Jeffrey DeVries 
Joseph Dixon 

Jacqueline Drop

Robert Dykstra 
Lisa Engle 

Allen Evenhouse

Jay Evenhouse 
Lisa Flores 

Jean Fodness

94 SOPHOMORES



■ M M P

Sharon Fox 
Phillip Gersdorf 
Michelle Gillenwater

Kenneth Groenewold 
Fred Gunnink 
Debra Hamilton

Sandra Havenga 
Robert Hoeks 
Chris Hopp

Richard Hopp 
Erik Hoveke 
Sandra Huiner 
Beth Huttenga 
Karen Iverson 
Travis Jackson

Bernhard Jeske 
Joyce John 
Cynthia Johnson 
James Kelderhouse 
Michael Kennedy 
Steven Keifer

Ann Keift 
Valerie Kimble 
Douglas Klokow 
Kerry Knight 
Robert Kochan 
Debra Kooy

Mary Loerop 
Shannon Lynch 
Diana Moreno 
Clay Miller 
Jane Mulder 
Susan Neander

SOPHOMORES 95



Mark Noorlag 
Greg Nordahl 

Deanna Ogren 
Barbara Panik 

jill Rabe 
Michael Racanelli

Frank Raiser 
Patricia Renkema 

Patricia Ridderhoff

Elizabeth Riha 
Roger Robey 
Beth Roeters

Patricia Ronda 
James Ryskamp 

John Slocum

Richard Smith 
Christopher Stallter 

Donna Stoll 
Cynthia Stulp 

Roger Swierenga 
Michelle Szabo

Paul Thompson 
Dave Tregay 

Steven VanderKlok 
Miriam VanMersbergan 

Cathy VanZeelt 
Debra Vellenga

Norman Wieringa 
Sandra Wiersum 
Andrew Wojcik 

Geraldine Woods 
David Workman 

Cindy Zapfe

96 SOPHOMORES



Scott Anderson 
David Andre 
Daniel Barak 
Robert Behles 
Barb Besic 
Carol Bilthuis

Laura Bilthuis 
Robert Board 
John Boeringa 
Bonnie Bongiovanni 
Gina Bonini 
Miles Boone

Jennifer Borer 
Scott Bouma 
Doug Brown 
Charlotte Bulthuis 
Kimberly Bulthuis 
Charles Bundrick

Kevin Burkum 
Elizabeth Callahan 
Eric Carlson 
Kristin Clark 
Susan Conrad 
Sandra Daane

Diane DeGroot 
Yvonne DeGroot 
Carole DeVries 
Cynthia DeVries 
David Doig 
Luanne Dombrowski

Randall Erffmeyer 
Gayle Erwin 
Gregg Erwin

Tracy Forrest 
George Gallios 
Tom Gallios

JUNIORS 97



Susan Gantz 
Stephanie Gehrs

Roger Groenboom 
Jill Groenewald

William Haloulos 
Rich Hansen

Brian Hendricksen 
Daniel Hinz 
Sharon Hoff 

Gregg Hopp 
Jennifer Huizinga 
Terrance Jackson

Peter Jaeger 
Erik Jekkals 

Eric Johnson 
Diane Keizer 

Elyse Klemchuck 
Anita Kopf

Jill Krueger 
Christie Lane 
Sharon Lang 

Becky Luchtenburg 
John Mails 

Michael McNamara

Kimberly Miedema 
John Nolan 

Janice Patten 
Lorraine Pickering 

Lynn Post 
James Postrna

98 JUNIORS



& & & ■  .few#

Robert Ramey 
Ashley Reece 
Laura Rispens 
Dan Rocco 
James Rusthoven 
Jeffrey Rusthoven

Bryan Schacht 
Robert Scheuler 
Eileen Schmidt 
Laurinda Sellers 
Deborah Slager 
David Smith

Ann Spick 
Peter Sterenberg 
Kristy Tamminga 
Lisa Tipples 
Fred Tiesenga 
Cindy Tregay

Steven VanByssum 
Donna VanDerDyke 
Patricia Vandermolen 
Harry Vanderschoot 
Diane VanderVelde 
Janet Vankampen

Sherri VanRyn 
James VanTholen 
Peter VanTholen 
Mary Vargo 
Debra Venhousen 
Cheryl Voss

Jennifer Vriesman 
Suzanne Vriesman 
Mac Wiener

David Wieringa 
Dean Winquist 
Deanna Zorn

JUNIORS 99



100



SENIORS

101



TIM OTHY M ARK  AG U IRRE

BEVERLY SU E ANDRE 
RENEE M A R IE BAILEY 

D O UGLAS ALAN  BARKER

DAVID EUGENE BANKER

LUCY BASSALI
102 SENIORS



KATHLEEN ANN BEERY 
PATRICIA ANN B1LTHOUSE 
CINDY MARIE BLAUW

SHERI LYNN BLAUW

DANIEL JAMES BOERMAN 
DAWN ALANE BOERMAN 
ELAINE ANN BOETTCHER

MARVIN RAY BONNES 
MARK WILLIAM BORER 
MICHAEL WILLIAM BORER

SENIORS 103



REBECCA JA N E BRANDER 
LINDA AN N  BULTH U IS 

RICHARD HENRY BULTHU IS

M ARK D EN N IS CEVAAL

TANYA LEE CHASE

CATHERINE A N N E CH ILDS 
CRAIG W ILL IA M  C O BU RN  

JA M ES ROBERT C O O K
104 SENIORS



LINDA SUE DAVIDS 
DONNA LYNN DECKER 
JUDITH MARIE DEHAAN

CAROL JEAN DEMASTER 
JAMES HARMON DEMASTER 
JOEL ALAN DEVRIES

SENIORS 105



TIM OTHY LEON DUTTON

JAM ES W ARREN  DYKSTRA 
LAURA LEE DYKHUIZEN  

JAM ES ALDRICH EVENHO USE

DAVID HENRY ERFFMEYER 
JA N N A  LEE FINK 

KELLY IRENE FODNESS

TH O M AS JA M ES FOLKERTS 
STEPHAN JA M ES GANTZ 
JEFFREY ALLEN GORTER

106 SENIORS



DIANA LYN G RO EN BO O M  
BO N N IE LYNN HANSEN  
JEAN N IN E SU E HOEKSTRA

HENRIETTA JANTINE HOOGSTEEN  
KENNETH JO H N  H U IN ER  
SH ARO N  RUTH IRW IN

PAUL IW EM A

JO SEPH  JAY JO H N SO N
SENIORS 107



RICHARD JO N ES 
M ARK  JO SEPH  KLINE 

BRIAN PATRICK KNIGHT

PAUL M IC H A EL KRETSCHM ER 
JACQ UELIN E THERESE KULAW IAK 

KRISTI KUYERS

RUTH AN N  LUCH TENBURG

LAURA A N N  LUTHER
108 SENIORS



CATHERINE IRENE M AAS

VINCENT W ILL IA M  M A N N  ELLA 
JEFFREY SCOTT N EW M A N  
JILL M AR IE N ESPO R

RONALD TH O M A S N O RD M A N  
C O N N IE LOU OVERZET 
W ILLIA M  CHARLES PASTO O R

JEFFREY ALLEN PILZ 
LISA AUDREY PRESS1CK 
M ICH AEL RAIDNA

SENIORS 109



GREGORY ALLEN  RENKEM A 
D IANA LYNN REITSM A 

LARRY JAY R ISPEN S

PETER RO CCO  III 
LYNELLE KAY RYSKAM P 

KENNETH W ILL IA M  SAUL

JAN  KRISTINE SCH M IDT

PAUL PETER SLO C U M
110 SENIORS



DAVID SCOTT SPEELM AN

THO M AS JO SEPH  SPERLIN G  
HEIDI JO Y STAVENGER 
G INGER FELICIA STEVENSON

PATRICIA AN N  TH O M PSO N  
KATHY SUE VANDERDYKE 
LISA KAY VAN D ERM O LEN

GARY STEVE VANDERNAALD 
LINDA DEE VANDERNAALD 
PATRICIA RENEE VANDERVELD

SENIORS 111



ARES VAN IDES

DAVID EDWARD VAN M ERSBERGEN  
JANE ELLEN VO ORTM AN 

FERN GLADYS W ALKER

LINDA RUTH W A SSEN A R  
BO N N IE SUE W IER IN G A  

GERRIT PH ILIP W IER IN G A

STEVEN EDW ARD W IER SU M
112 SENIORS



KARYL JEAN W O LD M A N  
JAN E AN N  W O LF 
ELIZABETH JO A N N A  YAEGER

BRENDA M AE YETTER

JAN CAROL ZAPFE

JULIE AN N  ZEILSTRA 
SANDRA M A R IE ZU ID EM A

SENIORS 113



1 14



1 15



Congratulations 
to the Class of 1982

Metro Scavenger Service, Inc.
901 West 31 st Street 

Chicago, 11 60608

1 16



ff 946 S. Oak Park Ave.
Oak Park, IL 60304 

848-7028
'ecor

CUSTOM FLORAL DESIGNS

John Cevaal 
Insurance

6241 Roosevelt Road 
Berwyn, Illinois 60402

^erlar?
CLEANERS

104 W. VALLETTE 279-6446

ABLE PRINTING SERVICE 
Bill Vandervelde, President 

Herman VanderNaald, Manager 
6221 Roosevelt Road Berwyn, IL 60402

Congratulations and Best Wishes 

to Joel 

and classmates of 1982

Love, Dad, Mom, Jeff, and Jay

I 17



Congratulations to Dave 
and the graduating class of ’82

Wheeling Disposal Inc.

1 18





Congratulations to Patty 

and the graduating class of 1982

Mr. and Mrs. Peter Vanderveld

Compliments of 
KUSH’S FOODS 

942 S. York 
Elmhurst, Illinois

312/652-4497

ELLERD FOLKERTS, Inc. 
QUALITY DELIVERY SERVICE SINCE 1946 

INSURED CARRIER

ELLERD FOLKERTS 
ELLERD D. FOLKERTS 
JIM  FOLKERTS

1240 S. CICERO AVE. 
CICERO, ILL. 60650

Congratulations to the graduating 
Class of ’82

STATE LAND 
IMPROVEMENT CORP.

Paul De Groot 
Ottawa, Illinois

HERITAGE CLEANERS

324 W. Liberty Dr. 188 E. Butterfield Rd.
Wheaton, Illinois 60187 Elmhurst, Illinois 60126
Phone . . .  668-9694 Phone . . .  TE 2-9694

120



Congratulations and God’s Richest Blessing 

to Joel and Bill 

and the Class of 1982

WESTOWNS DISPOSAL

121



Congratulations to the Graduating Class of 1982

George and Ida Mulder

Congratulations to the Class of ’82

V ISSER ’S BIKE HOUSE
Bikes —  Mopeds — Parts —  Sales —  Service —  Accessories 

Cross Country Ski Equipment Rental 
Group Rates Available

124 W. Park Avenue Elmhurst 832-7183

Tameling Disposal Service Inc.
4835 W. Harrison Street 

Chicago, Illinois 
848-7260

122



Congratulations to the Class of 1982

Meyer Bros. Scavenger Service

Cngratulations Craig, Mike and Mark 
and the graduating class of 1982 

Mom, Dad, and John

Congratulations 
to Jana

and the Graduating Class of 1982

Wheaton Ace Hardware 
and Home Center

WARREN COBURN 
FURNITURE AND CARPET CLEANING

n ±  c ^ c j £ .n a \ j
I N S U R A N C E

Alfred J. Rispens Stanley 8-2472
6241 Roosevelt Road Berwyn, IL 60402

123



124



Congratulations to the Class of ’82 

and

Thank you to the Faculty and Staff 

at Timothy Christian School

Hillside Disposal Service Inc.

125



BROADVIEW AUTO SALES
1821 S. 17th Ave. 

Broadview, IL 60153 
Phone —  865-8972

DOUG MULDER DAVE MULDER

126



Best wishes to Sharon and her class of 1982 
NORMA IRWIN 

530-1144 HINZ PRINTING CO. 834-4615 
Wedding and Graduation Invitations

EVA W. TAMELING
A T T O R N E Y  A T  L A W

LA W  O F F IC E S  O F  

T A M E L IN G  & A S S O C IA T E S
201 E A S T  O G D E N  A V E N U E . S U IT E  20C 

H IN S D A L E . IL L IN O IS  6 0 5 2  1 
(3 1 2 ) 7 8 9 -2 9 9 0

Congratulations to 
Linda and Julie 

and the graduating class of 1982

Dr. and Mrs. Robert Wassenar

Congratulations to Patricia 
and the Graduating class of ’82

Mom, Dale, Joy, Bob, 
Eddy, and Randy

Congratulations to the Class of “82”

In everything you do, put God first, 
and he will direct you and crown 
your efforts with success.

Proverbs 3:6, Living Bible

Mr. and Mrs. George Hoelcstra

127



KOOY MOTOR TRUCK SERVICE CO.
All truck services 

Hydraulic — Mechanical — Welding

Peter J. Kooy 5547 W. Harrison St.
John P. Kooy Chicago, IL 60644
Lawrence E. Kooy 378-4470

Congratulations 
Jim and Lynelle and Classmates 

May God Bless You All 
Mom and Dad, Ray, Rick, Linda, Cristina

VtencJt Drug Co., inc.
5 2 8  spring road ■ elmhurst, illinois 60126 

832-1041

Congratulations Karyl 
and Class of 1982

Love — Mom, Dad, 
Karen, Kathy, Kris and Steven

Jack A. Folkerts 
Certified Public 

Accountant
10526 W. Cermak Road 
Westchester, IL 60153 

562-7520

128



OFFICES 
IN CHICAGO 

AND SUBURBS

St. Paul 
Federal 
Savings

6700 W° North* Ave'C*0635/(3l2) 622-5000 Lombard, 45 W. Roosevelt Rd., 620-0300

We give you more for your money than money

Member Federal Savings and 
Loan Insurance Corporation &

Congratulations and Best Wishes to 
Jim

and the Graduating class of 1982

Northtown Disposal Service 
(Dad, Mom, Cheryl and Randy)

J. W. ROOFING

Aluminum Gutters —  Siding —  Soffit &. Fascia 
All Work Guaranteed

CELOTEX RESIDENTIAL ROOFING PRODUCTS 
Wally Cholewa 17 W. 515 Hill
Phone: 530-8180 Villa Park, IL 60181

Congratulations to Lucy 
and the Class of 1982

Botros, Soad, Sami and Joanne Bassali

Graduates of ’82 
God bless you!

Dr. Everett and Rose VanReken

129



CONGRATULATIONS TO DIANA 
AND THE GRADUATING CLASS OF 1982

Mr. and Mrs. John Groenboom 
Cathy and Julie

130



131



Best Wishes to joel De Vries 
and the Graduating Class of 1982

from Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Kooy 
Laura Lee and Ralph John

Congratulations to the Class of 1982 
and special wishes to Elaine

May you always follow the Lord in your life 
and may you be as a beacon. —  Isaiah 30:17

Mom, Dad, Cathy, Janet, 
Diana

PROGRESSIVE 
LITHO PLATE 

SUPPLY COMPANY
4515 N. Kedzie Ave.
Chicago, IL 60625 

583-0700

1 32



Best Wishes, Graduates 
AR-WAY DISPOSAL 

R. Miedema 682-0401

P. PLOEGMAN & SONS
Moving &  Storage 
Cicero, IL  60650

Cicero, I L - 652-2400
Night - Lombard, IL - 627-1331
Lombard - 629-3183

Congratulations Cindy and Sheri 
and the Class of 1982

In every thing you do, put God first, and He will 
Direct you, and crown your efforts with success.

Proverbs 3:6

Ken and Helen Blauw

Congratulations, Rick! 
Love,

Your Parents 
and

Kim, Vick, Ed, Dan

CONGRATULATIONS CLASS OF ’82 
May you always walk with Jesus 

Psalm 32:8

Telephone (312) 236-1600 Cable Wilblairco
Telex 02-53013 Chicago

E. McIntosh Wiener

William Blair Co. 135 S. La Salle St Chicago 60603

Members New York Stock Exchange

133



John Sexton 
^ e X T O n  Contractors Co.

1815 South W olf Road  
Hillside, Illinois 60162

Resourcefulness 
In Landfill 
Managemenf

Congratulations to the Class of ’82 
from the entire crew at

Tameling Brothers
7400 South Madison Street 

Hinsdale, Illinois 60521 
323-7171

Steve, Joan and Nancy

134



S ta n to n ^ T  Equipment Company

D . I ,  423 E. Elm AvenueRobert Hoppe LaGrange, IL 60525
President Phone 482-4400

Don’t worry about anything; instead, pray about 
everything; tell God your needs and don’t forget to 
thank him for his answers. If you do this you will 
experience God’s peace, which is far more 
wonderful than the human mind can understand. His 
peace will keep your thought and your hearts quiet 
and at rest as you trust in Christ )esus.

— Philippians 4:6-7

Congratulations to 
Donna

and the Graduating Class of 1982 

With Love,

Dad, Mom and Sue

Congratulations
to

Kristi
and the Class of 1982 

Marge and John Kuyers

Pollard Motor Company 
2090 N. Mannheim Road 
Melrose Park, IL 60160 
Phone (312) 865-1700

135



REFORMED 
BIBLE COLLEGE 
1869 ROBINSON 
ROAD S.E. 
GRAND RAPIDS 
MICHIGAN 
49506

Accredited Education with Christian Vocation in Mind

Best wishes to Joel and his fellow 
graduates of the Class of ’82. 
Love, Laura

PATRONS

Mr. and Mrs. Harry J. Boerman 
Chabans Hardware 

Arnold and Lois Hoving 
Mr. and Mrs. Peter Huizenga 

Joan Lynch 
Ron and Marga Nordman 
Mr. and Mrs. Peter Rocco 

Mr. and Mrs. Bruce Ryskamp 
Mr. and Mrs. J. Voortman

CONGRATULATIONS TO THESE 
OUTSTANDING MEMBERS OF THE CLASS OF 1982
Kristi Kuyers 
Dave VanMersbergen 
Ria Hoogsteen 
Ken Huiner 
Jeannine Hoekstra 
Connie Overzet 
Ruth Luchtenberg 
Karyl Woldman 
Larry Rispens 
Renee Baily 
Bonnie Hansen

Elaine Boettcher 
Mark Kline 
Jeff Pilz
Linda Wassenar 
Bonnie Wieringa 
Sandy Zuidema 
Donna Decker 
Judy DeHaan 
Lisa VanDerMolen 
Jeff Newman

FROM 21 OUTSTANDING SENIORS

136



Congratulations to 
JULIE

and the graduating class of 1982

BROOKS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.
Dad and Mom 

Van, Lois, Lynn and David 
Uncle Hank and Aunt Ev

137



The Year 1981-1982

The World’s Fair 
Rubik’s Cube 

Prince Charles -n- Lady Di 
“Beatles Medley” 

“G.W.N.” 
Ya Hoser! 

Eric’s Punk Haircut 
Polo vs Izod 

Timothy vs Aurora 
Calvin Kleins 

“ Preppy” 
The Slasher 

“Raiders”
The Computer Library Take Over 

Frauline Frau 
First Space Shuttle 

“On Golden Pond” 
The Seniors Defeat Faculty In Football 

Johnson’s — “Take A Lap” 
Mark -n- Cathy 

Girls’ First Cross Country Team 
Veldhouse’s Fish Eyes 

$1,700.00 
Mike’s Lisp 

Belushi is Defunct 
“Good One, Yeah!” 

“Classic Song” 
Senior Ditch-Day Clouds 

The jr. — “Grief’ 
Falkland Island Crisis 

Billy Graham In Russia 
Snow In April 

The Faintings At Crete 
Designer Shoelaces 

The New Tennis Courts And The Almost Track
“Awesome” 

“Chariots Of Fire”

138 CAPSULE



TC
36
34
45
51
44
43
41
54
47
75
41
38
30
35
49
54
50
48
36
53
51
34
34
41
45

TC
44
36
26
37
42

7
62
35
22
30
39
41
34
40
42
26
36

TC
18
13
16
17
4

16
7

24
11
22
20
19
11
15

Sports Scores
Boys’ Varsity Basketball Boys' Sophomore Basketball

Hillcrest
OPP

49
TC
38 Aurora Centred

OPP
59

Thornton 37 26 Uliana 31
Shephard 47 51 Walther 39
Aurora Cath 31 53 Luther South 40
Uliana 29 31 Loyola 66
Walther 30 29 Taft 31
Luther South 26 46 Nazareth 58
Glenbard North 63 35 Leo 39
Lane Tech 57 26 Providence 48
Nazareth 34 48 Chicago Christian 29
Luther North 27 46 Aurora Central 40
Leo 41 18 Uliana 29
Providence 28 51 Walther 42
Chicago Christian 34 15 1C 46
Aurora Cath 33 44 Luther North 24
Uliana 39 45 Luther South 36
Walther 38 46 Nazareth 52
1C 57 31 Providence 43
Luther North 22 42 Chicago Christian 28
Luther South 37 44 Glenbard North 53
Nazareth 16 44 Glenbard South 54
Providence 35 33 Benet 56
Chicago Christian 
Luther North 
Prov. St. Mel

s' Freshman Basketball

37
28
67

TC
1
1

Varsity Baseball 

1C
Uliana

OPP
10
0

OPP 6 Uliana 9
Aurora Central 35 3 Luther South 0
Uliana 35 10 Luther South 6
Walther 24 7 Walther 16
Luther South 41 15 Walther 4
1C 46 6 Luther North 8
1C 46 1 1 Luther North 12
Nazareth 49 6 Providence 8
Luther North 40 4 Providence 3
Chicago Christian 47 9 Nazareth 10
Aurora Central 42 1 Nazareth 10
Uliana 40 4 Chicago Christian 10
Walther 44 5 Chicago Christian 4
Luther North 39 0 Aurora 5
Luther South 50 10 Aurora 15
Nazareth 45 6 Lisle 10
Chicago Christian 34 6 Nazareth 2
Luther South 38 1 Driscoll 8

Girts’ ).V. Basketball 

Lisle
OPP

13 TC
J.V. Volleyball

OPP
St. Francis 22 3,15,3 Illiana 15,8,15
Wheaton Christian 19 10,15,16 Wheaton Christian 15,11,18
Driscoll 32 16,15 Walther 14,13
Westmont 33 15,15 Latin 5,4
LeMont 30 15,15 Valley Lutheran 2,8
Uliana 18 15,15 Driscoll 5,1 1
Ridgewood 48 11,15,15 Luther South 15,10,10
Walther 27 15,9,15 St. Francis 8,15,11
Luther South 11 14,14,15 Providence 16,6,13
Luther North 24 15,15 Luther North 5,8
Nazareth 20 15,15 Aurora Central 9,8
Providence 26 7,5 Nazareth 15,15
Chicago Christian 13 0,11 Chicago Christian 15,15

TC
Girls’ Varsity Basketball

OPP
41 Lisle 26
44 St. Francis 16
44 Wheaton Christian 20
33 Driscoll 36
43 Westmont 55
22 LeMont 26
32 Illiana 37
42 Ridgewood 26
31 Walther 47
45 Luther South 35
47 Luther North 53
28 Proviso West 33
32 Lourdes 33
53 Argo 40
45 Nazareth 21
46 Providence 39
31 Chicago Christian 30
37 Aurora Central 31
45 Chicago Christian 41
37 Walther 46
20 LeMont 33

TC
Girls’ Softball

OPP
12 Ridgewood 12
4 Illiana 5
3 Chicago Christian 22

14 Luther South 4
3 Luther North 1 1

14 Luther South 3
6 Nazareth 5
5 Nazareth 15
3 Chicago Christian 15

21 Providence 25
3 Providence 13

12 Luther North 2
5 Uliana 8
2 Westmont 12
0 York 14

Boys' Tennis
TC OPP

5 Luther South 0
5 Ridgewood 0
5 Luther North 0
5 Nazareth Academy 0
5 Walther Lutheran 0
4 Providence 1
5 Chicago Christian 0
5 Illiana 0

33 Aurora Central 3
2 Westmont 2

Golf —  P.S.L. Scores
TC OPP
216 Luther North 203

Naiareth Academy 205
215 Aurora Cen. Cath. 184

Illiana Christian 178
303 Providence 160

Walther Lutheran 173
211 Luther South 198

Chicago Christian 184

SPORTS SCORES 139



Senior Directory
AGUIRRE, TIMOTHY “Pirates of Penzance” 3; "H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; Choir
2,3,4, Basketball 1,2,3; Baseball 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

ANDRE, BEVERLY Office Girl 1,2,3,4.

BA1LY, RENEE Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Drama Club 1,2,3,4; “Up The Down 
Staircase” 1; “Our Town” 2,; Student Director “Loud Red Patrick” 3; “The 
Crucible" 4; Publicity Chairman 3; Program Chairman 4; Girls’ Glee 1,2; 
Track I.

BARKER, DOUGLAS Band 1,2; Trumpet Photographer 1,3; Saga Photo­
grapher 2,3; Intramurals 1,2,3.

BANKER, DAVE “Pirates of Penzance” 3; “H.M.S. Pinafore" 4; Choir 2,3,4; 
Chair Crew 1,2; Intramurals 3,4.

BASSALI, LUCY HonorSociety 1,2,3,4; Volleyball 1,2,3; Intramurals 1,2.3.

BEERY, KATHY Transferred from Faith Center 3: Band 3,4; Chamber 
Orchestra 3,4; Track 3,4.

BILTHOUSE, PATTY Girls' Glee 1,2; Choir 3,4; Tennis 1,3,4; Track 1,4; 
Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

BLAUW, CINDY Honor Society 1; Drama Club 1,2; “Up the Down Stair­
case" I; Girls' Glee 1,2; Choir 3,4; Fine Arts 3,4; Children's Theatre 1,2; 
Tennis 2,3; Cheerleading 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 1,2,3.

BLAUW, SHERI Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Homecoming Court 4; Girls' Glee 
1,2; Choir 3,4; Tennis 1,2,3,4; Track 1,2; Softball 3,4; Cheerleading 1,2,3 
Captain 4; Intramurals 1,2,3

BOERMAN, DAN Band 1,2,3,4;)azzBand4;Crosscountry 3,4:Track 1,2; 
Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

BOERMAN, DAWN Drama Club 1; Volleyball Manager 1; Volleyball 2; 
Basketball I; Track 1,2; Intramurals 3.

BOETTCHER, ELAINE Honor Society 1,2; Drama Club 1,2,3, Costume 
Chairman 4; Girls' Glee 1,2; Trumpet 3, Editor 4; Fine Arts 4; Volleyball 
Manager 3,4; Boys’ Varsity Basketball Manager 3; Girls' Basketball Man­
ager 3,4; Track I; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

BONNES, MARVIN Chair Crew 1; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

BORER, MARK Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; Home­
coming Court 3,4; Basketball 1,2,3, Captain 4; Baseball 2,3; Intramurals
1,2,3.

BORER, MIKE Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Homecoming Court 4: Basketball 
1,2,3,4; Baseball 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

BRANDER, BECKY HonorSociety 1,2,3,4; Drama Club 1; “Annie Get Your 
Gun” 1; Girls’ Glee 1; Volleyball 2; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

BULTHUIS, LINDA Drama Club 1,2; Pep Club 2; Office Girl 3.

BULTHUIS, RICK Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Usher 3; Illinois State 
Scholar4; Band l;Saga 1,2:, Business Staff 4; Golf 1; Baseball l,2;Track3; 
Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

CEVAAL, MARK Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Usher 3; Illinois State 
Scholar 4; Band 1; Homecoming Court 3,4; Trumpet 3,4; Basketball 1,2; 
Baseball 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

CHASE, TANYA "Pirates of Penzance” 3; “H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; Choir 3,4; 
Library Aid 2,3; Office Girl 2,3,4; Intramurals 3,4.

CHILDS, CATHY Transferred from Downers South 3; Intramurals 4.

COBURN, CRAIG Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Usher 3; Illinois 
State Scholar 4; Fine Arts 2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Track 1, Baseball 2,3,4; 
Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

COOK, JIM Drama Club 3,4; Band 1; Wrestling I; Baseball 1; Track 3; 
Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

DAVIDS, LINDA Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; Illinois 
State Scholar 4; Girls' Glee 1; Drama Club 1,2; Pep Club 1,2; Intramurals 
1,2.

DECKER, DONNA Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Band 1,2; Drama Club 1; Vol­
leyball Manager 1,3; Volleyball 2,4; Basketball 1,2,3, Captain 4; Track 
Manager 1,2,3,4.

DEHAAN, JUDY Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Girls' Glee 1; Choir 2,3,4; Tennis 
1,2,3; Cheerleader 1,2,3,4; Track 1,4; Intramurals 1,2,3.

DEMASTER, CAROL Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; Illi­
nois State Scholar 4; Drama Club 1,2; Pep Club 1,2; Saga 3,4; Trumpet 
1,2; Intramurals 1,2,3.

DEMASTER, |IM Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Band 1; Saga 4; Basketball 1,2; 
Baseball 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

DEVRIES, JOEL “Annie Get Your Gun" 1; "Pirates of Penzance” 3; “H.M.S. 
Pinafore” 4; Choir 2,3,4; Saga Business Manager 4; Basketball 1,2; In­
tramurals 2,3,4.

DUTTON, TIM Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

DYKHUIZEN, LAURA Band 1,2,3; Drama Club 1, Chairman 2,3,4; Fine Arts
3.4.

DYKSTRA, JIM  Band 1,2; Basketball 1,3; Baseball 1; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

ERFFMEYER, DAVE Boys’ Chorus 1; Choir 2,3,4; Basketball 1,2; Intramu­
rals 1,2,3,4.

EVENHOUSE, JIM Band 1; Basketball 1,2; Baseball 1,3,4; Intramurals
1.2.3.4.

FINK, JANNA Girls’ Glee 1,2; Drama Club 1; Saga 4; Basketball 1,2,3, 
Captain 4; Softball 1,2,3, Captain 4.

FODNESS, KELLY Band 1,2,3, Secretary 4; Girls’ Glee 1; “ Loud Red 
Patrick" Student Director 3; “The Crucible” Student Director 4; Drama 
Club 1,2, Chairman 3,4; Trumpet Typist 3,4; Saga Typist 4; Pep Band 
1,2,3,4; Volleyball 1,2,3, Manager 4.

FOLKERTS, TOM Chair Crew 2; Milkboy 4; Basketball 1,2,3; Track I; 
Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

GANTZ, STEVE Band 1,2,3,4; Pep Band 1,2,3,4; Choir 3,4; Baseball 1,2; 
Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

GORTER, JEFF Honor Society 1; Class Officer 2; Choir 3,4; Intramurals
1.2.3.4.
GROENBOOM, DIANA Girls’ Glee 1,2; Drama Club 1,2; Chair Crew 3; 
Office Girl 2; Intramurals 1,3.

HANSEN, BONNIE Class President 2; Girls’ Glee 1; Drama Club 1,2; 
Student Council 1,2,3; Chair Crew 1,2,3.

HOEKSTRA, JEANNINE Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Class Officer 3; Fine Arts 
3,4; Saga 3, Editor 4; Homecoming Queen 4; Cross Country 2,3,4: Track 
1,2,3,4; Pom Pons 1,2,3.

HOOGSTEEN, R1A Honor Society 1,2,3,4: Graduation Marshall 3; Illinois 
State Scholar 4; Band 1; Girls’ Glee 2; Pep Club 1,2,3; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

HUINER, KEN Class Officer 4; Band 1,2,3,4; Saga 3,4; Chair Crew 1; 
Baseball 1; Intramurals 1,2.

IRWIN, SHARON Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; Illinois 
State Scholar 4; “Annie Get Your Gun” Orchestra 1; “Fiddler on the Roof' 
Orchestra 2; “Pirates of Penzance” 3; “H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; “The Crucible" 
4; Girls’ Glee 1,2; Choir 3,4; Drama Club 1,2,3,4; Fine Arts 3,4; Saga 3,4; 
Chamber Orchestra 3,4; Intramurals 2,3,4.

IWEMA, PAUL Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 1.

JOHNSON, JAY Boys’ Chorus 1; Intramurals 4.

JONES, RICH Transferred from Hinsdale Central 3; Track 3,4; intramurals 
4.

KLINE, MARK Transferred from Hinsdale Central 3; Choir 3,4; Intramurals
3.4.

KNIGHT, BRIAN Illinois State Scholar 4; Boys’ Chorus 1; Choir 2.

140 SENIOR DIRECTORY



Senior Directory
KRETSCHMER, PAUL Chair Crew 2; Wrestling 1.

KULAWIAK, jAQUI Girls’ Glee 1,2; Choir 3,4; Library Aid 3; Intramural 
Teacher 4.

KUYERS, KRISTI Honor Society I ; “Pirates of Penzance” 3; “H.M.S. Pina­
fore” 4; Girls' Glee I ; Choir 2,3,4; Fine Arts 2,3,4; Volleyball 1,2,3, Captain 
4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Softball 1,2,3,4.

LUCHTENBURG, RUTH “Fiddler on the Roof’ 2; “Our Town" 2; “Loud 
Red Patrick” 3; “Pirates of Penzance" 3; “H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; Choir 2,3,4; 
Drama Club 1,2,3,4; Fine Arts 2,3,4; Homecoming Court 3,4; Saga 2, 
Copy Editor 3, Co-Editor 4; Cross Country 1; Track 1,2,3; Pom Pons 1.

LUTHER, LAURA Transferred from York 2; Chamber Orchestra 2,3.

MAAS, CATHY Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Class Officer 3: “H.M.S. Pinafore” 
3; “Pirates of Penzance” 4; Girls’ Glee 1; Choir 2,3,4; Student Council Vice 
President and Treasurer 4; Trumpet 3,4; Tennis 1; Cross Country 2,3; 
Volleyball 4; Track 1,2; Softball 3; Cheerleading 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 2.

MANELLA, VINCE Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Band 1,2; Intramurals 2.

NESPOR, JILL Transferred from Immanuel Baptist 4; “H.M.S. Pinafore" 4; 
“The Crucible" 4; Choir 4; Drama Club 4: Basketball 4; Intramurals 4.

NEWMAN, JEFF Honor Society 1,2; Student Council 1,2,3.

NORDMAN, RON Honor Society 1; Chair Crew 1; Milkboy 2; Golf I; 
Cross Country 3,4; Basketball 1,2,3, Captain 4; Track 1; Baseball 2,3; 
Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

OVERZET, CONNIE Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Illinois State Scholar 4; “Pi­
rates of Penzance” 3; “H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; Girls' Glee 1,2; Choir 3,4; 
Drama Club 1,3; Cross Country 2; Volleyball 3,4; Track 1,2,3,4; Pom Pons
1,2,3,4.

PASTOOR, BILL Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Usher 3; "H.M.S. 
Pinafore” 4; Choir 3,4; Fine Arts 3,4; Homecoming Court 2; Basketball 
1,2,3,4; Tennis 1,2,4; Baseball 3; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

PILZ, JEFF Golf 1,2,3,4; Wrestling 2,3; Baseball 1,2,4; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

PRESSICK, LISA Transferred from Hinsdale Central 2; Girls’ Basketball 
Manager 2; Drama Club 3.

RAIDNA, MIKE Transferred from Priviso East 2; Chapel Committee 2; 
Chair Crew 2; Tennis 3,4.

RENKEMA, GREG Band 1,2; Track 1,3; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

RE1TSMA, DIANA Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Band 1,2,3,4; Pep Band 1.2,3,4; 
Girls’ Glee 1; Choir 4; Drama Club 1,2, Officer 3,4, Tickets 3; Trumpet 
Typist 3,4; “The Crucible” Student Director 4; Volleyball Manager 2.

RISPENS, LARRY Wrestling 1; Basketball 2; Baseball 1.

ROCCO, PETE Basketball 2; Track 1,3,4; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

RYSKAMP, LYNELLE Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; Illi­
nois State Scholar 4; Class Officer 3; Band 1,2, Officer 3; Student Council 
1,2, President 4; Trumpet 3,4; Tennis 2,3,4; J.V. Basketball Manager 2; 
Baseball Manager 2,3; Pom Pons 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 1,2.

SAUL, KEN Transferred from Forest View 2; Baseball 2; Intramurals 3.

SCHMIDT, JAN Transferred from Hinsdale Central 3.

SLOCUM, PAUL “Annie Get Your Gun" 1; “Fiddler on the Roof’ 2; “Our 
Town” 2; “Loud Red Patrick” 3; “ Pirates of Penzance” 3; “The Crucible” 4; 
Band 1,2,3, Treasurer 4; Pep Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Band 3,4; Drama Club
1,2,3, Chairman 4; Fine Arts 4; Saga Photographer 1,2,3.

SPEELMAN, DAVE Golf 4; Baseball 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

SPERLING, TOM Honor Society 1; Choir 2; Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

STAVENGER, HEIDI Honor Society I; Girls’ Basketball Manager 1,2; In­
tramurals 1,2.

STEVENSON, GINGER Intramurals 3.

THOMPSON, PATTY Transferred from Main Township 3; Chair Crew 4.

VANDERDYKE, KATHY Honor Society 1; “Up the Down Staircase" 1; Girls' 
Glee 1; Drama Club 1,2,3,4; Libraty Aid 1; Office Girl 4; Pep Club 1,2; 
Trumpet 3; Volleyball Manager 2; Girls' Basketball Manager 1; Intramurals
1.2.3.

VANDERMOLEN, LISA Honor Society 1; “ Pirates of Penzance” 3; “H.M.S. 
Pinafore” 4; Girls’ Glee 1,2; Choir 3,4; Trumpet 4; Girls’ Basketball Manag­
er 1,2; Track Manager 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 2.

VANDERNAALD, GARY Chair Crew 3; Basketball 1; Baseball 1,2; Intramu­
rals 1,2,3,4.

VANDERNAALD, LINDA Honor Society 1; “ Pirates of Penzance" 3; 
“H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; Girls’ Glee 1,2; Choir 3,4; Drama Club 1,2; Fine Arts 3; 
Office Girl 3; Pep Club 1,2; Trumpet 1,2; intramurals 1,3.

VANDERVELD, PATRICIA Honor Society 1.2,3,4; “Pirates of Penzance” 3; 
“H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; Girls' Glee 1,2; Choir 3,4; Student Council 4; Tennis 
1,2,3,4; Track 1; Cheerleading 2,3; Intramurals 1,2,3.

VANIDES, ARES Transferred from Faith Center 3; Fine Arts 3.4; Trumpet 4; 
Tennis 3,4.

VANMERSBERGEN, DAVE Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Usher 3; 
“Annie Get Your Gun" 1; "Fiddler on the Roof” 2; “ Pirates of Penzance” 3; 
“H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; Choir 2,3,4; Band 1,2; Saga Business 3; Cross Coun­
try 1,2; Track 4.

VOORTMAN, JANE Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; Illinois 
State Scholar 4; “Annie Get Your Gun” 1; “Fiddler on the Roof’ 2; “Where 
Have All the Lightning Bugs Gone” 3; "The Crucible” 4; “Ugly Duckling” 
4; Girls’ Glee I; Drama Club 1,2,3,4; Fine Arts Chairman 3,4; Volleyball
1.2.3, Captain 4; Basketball 1; Intramurals 2.

WALKER, FERN Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Saga 3; Intramurals 3.

WASSANAR, LINDA Honor Society 1,2,3,4; “Pirates of Penzance” 3; 
“H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; Band 1,2,3,4; Choir 1,2,3,4; Tennis 1,2.

WIERINGA, BONNIE Class Officer 2.4; “Pirates of Penzance” 3; “H.M.S. 
Pinafore” 4; Girls' Glee 1,2; Choir 3,4; Fine Arts 2,3,4; Trumpet 4; Cross 
Country 1,2,3, Captain 4; Track 1,2,3,4; Pom Pons 1,2,3, Captain 4.

WIERINGA, GERRIT Milkboy 4; Cross Country 1,2,3, Captain 4: Wrestling 
1; Track 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 2,3,4.

WIERSUM, STEVE Honor Society 1,2; “Up the Down Staircase” 1, “Annie 
Get Your Gun” 1; “Fiddler on the Roof' 2; “Our Town” 2; “Loud Red 
Patrick” 3; “Pirates of Penzance" 3; “H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; “The Crucible" 4; 
Band 1,2,3,4; Pep Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Band 4; Choir 3,4; Drama Club 1,2, 
Chairman 3,4; Homecoming King 4: Fine Arts 3,4; Saga Photographer 
1,2,3,4; Student Council 1; Intramurals 2,3,4.

WOLDMAN, KARYL Honor Society 1 -, “Up the Down Staircase" 1; “Fid­
dler on the Roof’ 2; “ Pirates of Penzance” 3; “H.M.S. Pinafore” 4; “The 
Crucible” 4; Girls’ Glee 1,2; Choir 3,4; Drama Club 1,2,3,4; Trumpet 3, 
Editor 4; Volleyball Manager 1,2,3,4; Girls’ Basketball Manager 1,2,3,4; 
Softball Manager 3; Intramurals 2.

WOLF, JANE Pom Pons 1; Intramurals 3.

YEAGER, LIZ Transferred from Libertyville 2; Intramurals 3.

YETTER, BRENDA Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; Illinois 
State Scholar 4; Band 1,2; Homecoming Court 3,4; Tennis 1,2,3,4; Bas­
ketball 1,2; Softball 1,2,3, Captain 4.

ZAPFE, JAN Volleyball I; Intramurals 4.

ZEILSTRA, JULIE Honor Society 1; “ Pirates of Penzance” 3; “H.M.S. Pina­
fore” 4; Choir 1,2,3,4; Tennis 1,2,3,4; Track 1; Softball 3,4; Cheerleading 
4.

ZUIDEMA, SANDY Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Illinois State Scholar 4; Class 
Officer 3,4; Band 1,2; Tennis 1,2; Pom Pons 3,4.

SENIOR DIRECTORY 141



Student Index
A

Acker, Kathy 25, 48, 50, 91 
Acker, Rick 64, 94 
Adams, John 25, 91 
Aguirre, Timothy 63, 102 
Alguire, Peter 39, 44, 64, 94 
Amphor, Daniel 23, 94 
Anderson, Craig 25, 44, 54, 61, 91 
Anderson, Edward 25, 91 
Anderson, Scott 25, 44, 56, 64, 97 
Andre, Beverly 19, 102 
Andre, David 97

B
Bailey, Renee 26, 28, 37, 102
Bakker, Douglas 102
Bakker, Kenneth 19, 24
Banker, David 25, 102
Banker, Donna 23, 94
Barak, Daniel 56, 64, 97
Bassali, Lucy 102
Bassali, Sami 61,91
Beck, Doug 23, 38, 58, 61, 94
Beery, Kathy 23, 103
Behles, Robert 97
Besic, Barb 97
Besic, Steven 91
Beyler, Annette 25, 91
Biarnesen, Robert 94
Bietchert, Michelle 19, 9 1
Bilthuis, Brian 19, 55, 94
Bilthuis, Carol 47, 58, 60, 97
Bilthuis, Laura 25, 60, 97
Bilthouse, Patty 47, 65, 103
Blauw, Cindy 25, 52, 103
Blauw, Sheri 25, 39, 47, 52, 60, 103
Board, Robert 97
Boer, Steven 23, 44, 55, 64, 94
Boeringa, John 63, 97
Boerman, Daniel 23, 44, 103
Boerman, Dawn 103
Boerman, Jeffrey 91
Boettcher, Elaine 26, 36, 49, 51, 103
Boettcher, Janet 25, 48, 50, 65, 91
Bolt, Karen 25, 94
Bommelje, Daniel 94
Bongiovanni, Bonnie 97
Bongiovanni, Julie 48, 91
Bonini, Gina 53, 97
Bonnes, Marvin 103
Boone, Miles 44, 56, 97
Borer, Jennifer 26, 53, 97
Borer, Mark 39, 56, 103
Borer, Mike 39, 56, 63, 103
Bosman, Sharon 25, 48, 51, 94
Bouma, Scott 25, 28, 97
Brander, Rebecca 104
Brander, Thomas 44, 54, 91
Brouwer, Steven 44, 55, 64, 94
Brown, Doug 23, 97
Brumwell, Gordon 23, 91
Buelens, Bonnie 94
Buitenwerf, Linda 48, 91
Bulthuis, Charlotte 58, 97
Bulthuis, Linda 104
Bulthuis, Kimberly 47, 51, 60, 97
Bulthuis, Richard 37, 104
Bulthuis, Theodore 23, 94
Bundrick, Charles 25, 56, 64, 97
Burkum, Kevin 25, 97

c
Callahan, Elizabeth 97 
Carlson, Eric 97 
Carrell, Pamela 25, 94 
Castillo, Lisa 23, 94 
Cevaal, Mark 39, 63, 104 
Chase, Tanya 19, 25, 104

Chavez, Renee 23, 91
Childs, Cathy 104
Clark, David 54, 97
Clark, Kristin 97
Coburn, Craig 30, 56, 63, 104
Conrad, David 25, 91
Conrad, Susan 19, 25, 58, 97
Cook, James 28, 104
Cook, jean 25, 48, 94
Crist, Carolyn 25, 91
Curry, Robert 26, 27, 28, 91

D
Daane, Sandra 25, 97
Davids, Linda 105
DeBlecourt, Paul 19, 55, 94
DeBoer, Peter 19, 94
DeBoer, Tricia 23, 44, 65, 91
Decker, Donna 36, 38, 49, 51, 65, 105
Decker, Susan 23, 48, 50, 65, 91
DeGroot, Diane 60, 97
DeGroot, Yvonne 25, 97
DeHaan, David 25, 46, 55, 61, 94
DeHaan, Judy 25, 52, 65, 105
DeMaster, Carol 37, 105
DeMaster, James 37, 63, 105
DeMaster, Jonathan 94
DeVries, Cynthia 25, 36, 53, 97
DeVries, Jeffrey 25, 30, 53, 97
DeVries, Joel 25, 37, 105
DeVries, Mary 25, 26, 47, 50, 91
DiSantis, Dirk 23, 44, 58, 64, 91
Dixon, Joseph 25, 94
Doig, David 25, 44, 56, 64, 97
Dombrowski, Luanne 25, 97
Drop, Jacqueline 19, 25, 26, 53, 58, 94
Drop, Robert 91
Dutton, Timothy 106
Dykhuizen, Laura 26, 30, 106
Dykstra, James 106
Dykstra, Robert 94

E
Eldersveld, Lisa 23, 65, 91 
Eldridge, Scott 91 
Engel, Joy 9 1 
Engel, Lisa 25, 60, 94 
Erffmeyer, David 25, 37, 106 
Erffmeyer, Randall 97 
Erwin, Gayle 53, 97 
Erwin, Gregg 25, 26, 28, 97 
Evenhouse, Allen 25, 94 
Evenhouse, Jay 19, 25, 55, 94 
Evenhouse, James 63, 106

F
Fink, Janna 51, 60, 106 
Flores, Lisa 19, 25, 94 
Fodness, Jean 23, 48, 94 
Fodness, Kelly 23, 26, 36, 106 
Folkerts, Tom 106 
Forrest, Tracy 19, 25, 26, 97 
Fox, Sharon 94

G
Gallios, George 97
Gallios, Tom 97
Gantz, Stephan 23, 25, 106
Gantz, Susan 25, 26, 28, 30, 38, 98
Gatza, Diana 23, 91
Geeting, Chris 19, 91
Gehrs, Michael 19, 25, 91
Gehrs, Stephanie 19, 37, 98
Gersdorf, Philip 55, 95

■Gillenwater, Laura 95 
Gorman, Janet 25, 26, 36, 38, 91 
Gorter, Jeff 25, 106 
Grimberg, Kara 65, 91 
Groenboom, Roger 25, 26, 28, 30, 39, 56, 

98
Groenboom, Diana 107 
Groenewold, Annette 25, 91 
Groenewold, Jill 49, 51, 56, 60, 98 
Groenewold, Kenneth 25, 55, 95 
Gunnink, Fred 23, 95

H
Haack, Jon 44, 58, 64,91
Haack, Richard 44, 58, 64, 91
Haloulos, William 98
Hamilton, Debra 19, 25, 26, 95
Hammerle, Kris 48, 53, 60, 91
Hansen, Bonnie 107
Hansen, Rick 98
Hasenfang, Craig 54, 91
Havenga, Sandra 47, 53, 95
Heersink, Michael 23, 54, 91
Henricksen, Brian 98
Henricksen, Keith 61, 92
Hinz, Daniel 58, 98
Hoeks, Robert 25, 55, 64, 95
Hoekstra, David 19, 92
Hoekstra, Jeannine 37, 39, 44, 65, 107
Hoekstra, Michele 25, 44, 60, 92
Hoff, Sharon 98
Hoogsteen, Ria 107
Hopp, Chris 95
Hopp, Gregg 98
Hopp, Richard 95
Horecky, Rebecca 92
Horwath, Francine 92
Hoveke, Erik 19, 95
Huiner, Kenneth 23, 37, 107
Huiner, Sandra 25, 95
Huizinga, Ellen 25, 50, 92
Huizinga, Jennifer 19, 37, 38, 98
Huttenga, Beth 23, 26, 95

I
Irwin, Sharon 25, 26, 30, 37, 107 
Iverson, Karen 95 
Iwema, Paul 107

J
Jackson, Terrance 28, 98 
Jackson, Travis 23, 55, 95 
Jaeger, Ernest 58, 64, 92 
Jaeger, Peter 58, 98 
Jekkals, Erik 25, 39, 58, 64, 98 
Jekkals, Kurt 25, 44, 54, 92 
Jeske, Bernhard 95 
John, Joyce 26, 27, 95 
Johnson, Cynthia 95 
Johnson, Eric 98 
Johnson, Jay 107 
Jones, Rich 108

K
Keizer, Diane 23, 36, 37, 98 
Keizer, Robert 23, 92 
Kelderhouse, James 95 
Kennedy, Michael 19, 95 
Kerr, David 25, 54, 92 
Kiefer, Steven 23, 95 
Kieft, Ann 25, 52, 95 
Kimble, Valerie 95
Klemchuck, Elyse 23, 25, 26, 28, 36, 98
Kline, Mark 25, 108
Klokow, Douglas 23, 25, 58, 95

142 STUDENT INDEX



Knight, Brian 108 
Knight, Kerry 95 
Kochan, Robert 19, 95 
Kooy, Debra 95
Kooy, Ralph 25, 26, 27, 37, 58, 92 
Kopf, Anita 23, 25, 26, 30, 36, 98 
Kottke, Russell 19, 54, 92 
Kretschmer, Paul 108 
Krueger, Jill 98
Kuehnle, Douglas 37, 46, 58, 61, 92 
Kugel, Robert 25,61,92 
Kulawiak, Jacqueline 25, 108 
Kuyers, Jonathan 25, 54, 92 
Kuyers, Kristi 25, 30, 49, 51, 60, 108

L
Lake, Bonny 48, 50, 92
Lane, Christie 98
Lang, Sharon 23, 36, 98
Larson, Jon 23, 46, 58, 92
Lauer, Wendy 25, 92
Leintz, Penny 25, 92
Loerop, Deborah 25, 38, 65, 92
Loerop, Mary 23, 26, 27, 30, 38, 48, 50, 95
Lubben, Daniel 92
Luchtenburg, Becky 23, 25, 26, 30, 38, 39, 

98
Luchtenburg, Ruth 25, 26, 30, 37, 39, 108 
Luther, Carol 25, 92 
Luther, Laura 108 
Lynch, Shannon 47, 95

M
Maas, Cathy 25, 36, 38, 49, 52, 109 
Maas, John 46, 56, 98 
Mannella, Vincent 109 
McNamara, Michael 63, 98 
McNamara, Patrick 44, 64, 92 
Medema, Timothy 25, 92 
Meyer, Christine 23, 26, 92 
Miedema, Kim 25, 98 
Migala, Lucy 25, 92 
Miller, Clay 30, 58, 95 
Moreno, Diane 19, 95 
Muehleman, Kelley 23, 92 
Mulder, Jane 19, 26, 47, 50, 95 
Mulder, Joy 25, 47, 50, 92

N
Nagle, Melissa 25, 48, 92 
Neander, Steven 46, 92 
Neander, Susan 95 
Nespor, Jill 28, 51, 109 
Newman, Jeffery 109 
Nolan, John 98 
Noorlag, Mark 95 
Noorlag, Michael 92 
Nordahl, Greg 36, 96 
Nordman, Ronald 44, 56, 109

o
Ogren, Deanna 25, 52, 96 
Okkema, Wendy 52, 93 
Ollnau, Michael 23, 93 
Overzet, Connie 25, 49, 53, 65, 109 
Owsley, Cindi 93

P
Panik, Barbara 96
Pastoor, William 25, 30, 56, 61, 109 
Patten, Janice 98 
Pecklo, George 58, 93 
Pethokoukis, James 58, 93 
Pickering, Lorraine 98

Pilz, Jeffery 46, 63, 109 
Pilz, Susan 19, 25, 26, 93 
Ploegman, Brian 23, 54, 93 
Post, Lynn 19, 26, 36, 98 
Postma, Jim 23, 98 
Pressick, Lisa 109

R
Rabe, Jill 19, 96
Racanelli, Michael 96
Raidna, Michael 61, 109
Raiser, Frank 96
Ramey, Mary 23, 93
Ramey, Rob 25, 26, 28, 30, 61, 99
Reece, Ashley 99
Reece, Shannon 93
Reitsma, Diana 23, 26, 36, 110
Renkema, Gregory 110
Renkema, Patricia 44, 51, 65, 96
Ridderhoff, Patricia 25, 96
Riha, Elizabeth 96
Rimpila, John 25, 93
Rispens, Larry 110
Rispens, Laura 19, 37, 99
Robey, Roger 25, 37, 46, 96
Rocco, Daniel 63, 99
Rocco, Peter 37, 64, 110
Roeters, Beth 25, 53, 96
Ronda, Patti 25, 52, 96
Roznos, Jason 19, 25, 58, 93
Ruhe, Robert 93
Rusthoven, James 63, 99
Rusthoven, Jeffery 63, 99
Ryskamp, Jim 55, 96
Ryskamp, Lynelle 36, 38, 47, 53, 110

s
Saul, Carl 19, 25, 93 
Saul, Ken 110 
Schaeffer, Helen 25, 26, 93 
Schacht, Bryan 99 
Schanck, Rebecca 23, 26, 93 
Schmidt, Eileen 36, 99 
Schmidt, Jan 110
Scholtens, Linda 23, 26, 47, 50, 65, 93
Scheuler, Robert 23, 99
Schwartz, Amy 93
Sellers, Lanette 48, 93
Sellers, Laurinda 99
Sipple, Karl 25, 93
Slager, Deborah 25, 26, 28, 30, 99
Slocum, John 23, 96
Slocum, Paul 23, 25, 26, 28, 36, 110
Smith, David 56, 99
Smith, Donna 25, 26, 93
Smith, Richard 96
Smits, Tracy 25, 93
Speelman, Dave 25, 37, 46, 63, 111
Sperling, Thomas 111
Spick, Ann 23, 53, 99
Stallter, Christopher 96
Stavenger, Heidi 111
Sterenberg, Peter 44, 64, 99
Sterenberg, Scott 54, 93
Stevenson, Ginger 111
Stoll, Donna 19, 25, 96
Stulp, Cynthia 25, 49, 52, 96
Swierenga, Roger 19, 96
Szabo, Laura 19, 93
Szabo, Michelle 26, 96

T
Tammeling, David 44, 64, 93 
Tamminga, Kristy 23, 49, 51, 60, 99 
Thompson, Jennifer 25, 93 
Thompson, Patricia 19, 65, 111 
Thompson, Paul 23, 96 
Tiesenga, Fred 99 
Tipples, Lisa 99 
Tregay, David 58, 96 
Tregay, Cindy 36, 99

V
Van Byssum, Steven 23, 58, 99
Van Der Dyke, Donna 99
Van Der Dyke, Kathy 19, 26, 111
Vander Klok, Steven 96
Vandermolen, Karla 25, 48, 93
Vander Molen, Lisa 25, 36, 65, 111
Vandermolen, Patricia 26, 99
Vander Naald, Gary 111
Vander Naald, Linda 25, 111
Vander Schoot, Arnold 93
Vander Schoot, Harry 23, 99
Vanderveld, Patricia 47, 111
Vander Velde, Diane 19, 23, 26, 27, 49, 99
Vanides, Ares 36, 61, 112
Van Kampen, Janet 25, 28, 99
Van Kanegan, Kevin 19, 61, 93
Van Mersbergen, David 25, 64, 112
Van Mersbergen, Miriam 25, 65, 96
Van Ryn, Sherri 99
Van Tholen, Henry 93
Van Tholen, James 25, 26, 28, 99
Van Tholen, Peter 99
Van Zeelt, Cathy 25, 26, 39, 52, 96
Vargo, John 25, 44, 54, 64, 93
Vargo, Mary 26, 28, 99
Veldman, Steven 54, 93
Vellenga, Debra 23, 44, 50, 96
Venhousen, Debra 49, 51, 99
Voortman, Jane 26, 28, 30, 49, 112
Voortman, Matthew 58, 64, 93
Vos, Arthur 23, 54, 93
Vos, Deanna 23, 26, 38, 50, 93
Vos, Janet 25, 93
Voss, Cheryl 99
Vriesman, Celeste 93
Vriesman, Jennifer 26, 52, 65, 99
Vriesman, Suzanne 25, 26, 36, 49, 51, 99

w
Wagner, James 25, 93 
Walker, Fern 112 
Wassenar, Linda 23, 25, 112 
Weston, Kim 23, 93 
Wiener, Edward 61, 99 
Wieringa, Bonnie 25, 30, 36, 44, 53, 112 
Wieringa, David 26, 28, 99 
Wieringa, Norm 25, 96 
Wieringa, Gerrit 44, 112 
Wieringa, Wendi 25, 44, 53, 65, 93 
Wiersum, Sandra 19, 27, 38, 39, 53, 96 
Wiersum, Steve 23, 25, 26, 28, 30, 36, 37, 

39, 112 
Willis, Margaret 25, 93 
Wiltjer, Lori 25, 26, 50, 65, 93 
Winquist, Dean 23, 61, 99 
Wojcik, Andrew 25, 96 
Woldman, Karyl 25, 26, 28, 36, 38, 49, 51, 

113
Wolf, Jane 113
Woods, Geraldine 25, 96
Workman, David 19, 25, 58, 96

Y
Yeager, Elizabeth 113
Yetter, Brenda 39, 47, 60, 113
York, William 23, 26, 27, 46, 58, 61, 93

z
Zapfe, Cynthia 49, 96 
Zapfe, Jan 113
Zeilstra, Julie 25, 47, 52, 60, 113 
Zom, Deanna 65, 99 
Zuidema, Sandy 53, 113

STUDENT INDEX 143



I pray that you 
being rooted and 

established in love 
may have power 

together with all the saints 
to grasp how wide and long 

and high and deep 
is the love of Christ 

and to know this love 
that surpasses knowledge 

that you may be filled 
to the measure 

of all the fullness of God.

144




